3500

Parts Catalog




WARNING:

THIS PARTS MANUAL IS INTENDED ONLY TO ASSIST QUALIFIED PERSONS IN
IDENTIFYING SPECIFIC REPAIR PARTS. THIS PARTS MANUAL IS NOT A SERVICE
REPAIR MANUAL NOR IS IT A SUBSTITUTE FOR A SERVICE REPAIR MANUAL.
UNQUALIFIED PERSONS SHOULD NOT ATTEMPT TO SERVICE THE EQUIPMENT
DESCRIBED IN THIS PARTS MANUAL, WHETHER BY IMPROPER USE OF THIS

PARTS MANUAL OR OTHERWISE. ANY UNQUALIFIED PERSON ATTEMPTING TO
SERVICE SUCH EQUIPMENT MAY INADVERTENTLY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE
EQUIPMENT AND/OR CAUSE INJURY TOHIMSELF ORTO OTHERS. USERS OF THIS
PARTS MANUAL ARE ADVISED THAT A.B.DICK COMPANY WILL NOT BE LIABLE
FOR ANY PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE ARISING OUT OF ANY USE
OF THIS PARTS MANUAL FOR PURPOSES FOR WHICH IT WAS NOT INTENDED.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information contained in this publication is proprietary to A.B.Dick Company. No part of this
document may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any
means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written
permission of A.B.Dick Company. Further, the custodian of this document shall ensure that no part
of this document shall be used for any purpose other than that for which it is intended without the
prior written permission of A.B.Dick Company.



Parts Catalog

GENERAL INFORMATION

PARTS IDENTIFICATION AND ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS

I. Order Repair Parts by part number only. Do not order by figure and index numbers.

Il. In some instances you will see two or more of the same index number with different
part numbers. In such cases, please read the full description for your particular needs.

lll. The following symbols and abbreviations are used consistently as aids in identification:

A. Symbols
1. (» Part of an assembly and not sold separately.
2. (™) Identifies the part as having no part number.
3. (**) Are used for all other pertinent remarks.

B. Abbreviations

1. OS = Operator Side

2. NOS = Non-operator Side
3. LD. = Inside Diameter

4. O.D. = Qutside Diameter
5. O.AL. =Overall Length

6. V. = Volts

7. Hz. = Cycles Per Second
8. Amp. = Amperes

9. Dia. = Diameter

10. HP. =Horsepower

11. A/IR = As Required




Parts Catalog

Contents

COVERS AND GUARDS ..ottt ettt ettt et et e et ee et en et enns 1-1
INK AND DAMPENER SAFETY GUARDS ....ovoeeteeeteeeeeeeteeeteeeeeeeseesee e sseeseeses e st ssees e eessese s, 1-3
IMPRESSION SAFETY GUARD ......coooeteteeeeeeeee et eeeeee ettt eee e st eseesee st see e s 1-5
OPERATOR SIDE COVERS = PART L ...oieieieeeeeeeee e teee e eeeeeees e eee s seesees s ee s s s eessesseenes 1-7
OPERATOR SIDE COVERS = PART 2 ....ooitieteoeeeeeeeee e eeee e eeeeeees e eeesseesees s ese s s eeseesseenes 1-9
NON-OPERATOR SIDE COVERS = PART L ...ceuivtveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeeeeseeeseseeee s eseesees e s 1-11
NON-OPERATOR SIDE COVERS = PART 2 ....cooioteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeee e seeeeee e seesses s s 1-13
CHAIN DELIVERY / FEED END SAFETY GUARDS ......ooviuieeeseeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeseeeeeseeseeeeeseesrsee 1-15
CRANKS, HANDLES AND KNOBS .....cuettiteteeeeeeeeeteeseeee e eeeeeee e e ereeeseseneseeesenns 2-1
CRANKS, HANDLES AND KNOBS .....vvuetteteeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeseeesees s esessees e s e esees s s s ssesseseeneee 2-3
TOWERS ..ttt ettt ettt et ettt et et ettt e e et e e e et et et et et e et et et et e e et ee e 31
ROLLER CONFIGURATION ...ttt eeeeeeee e eeeesees s e s es s eeseeee e s s eee s ese s eenno 3-3
DAMPENER TROUGH AND BRACKETS ..ottt seeeeeseeeeseessesseeeeseeseeeseeseseesessess e eeeesso 3-5
DAMPENER PAN ROLLER ASSEMBLY .....cveveiveieeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeesseseseeseesseeseeseseessessesseseeeeesne 3-7
DAMPENER METERING AND OSCILLATOR RIDER ROLLER .....ovvivieieeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeenean 3-9
DAMPENER FORM SOCKET ASSEMBLY (OS) - PART L....civuieeieieeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseesseeseeseeseesseenes 3-13
DAMPENER FORM SOCKET ASSEMBLY (NOS) = PART 1 ..oveveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeseeseeenes 3-15
DAMPENER FORM SOCKET ASSEMBLY (OS) - PART 2....vvuiveeieieeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeeseeseeseeseenes 3-17
DAMPENER FORM SOCKET ASSEMBLY (NOS) = PART 2 ...oeveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeenes 3-19
DAMPENER METERING ROLLER SOCKET (OS) ....evuieieeeeoeeeseeeseseeeeeseeeseesseeeseesseeseeseeseesseenes 3-21
DAMPENER METERING ROLLER SOCKET (NOS) w...uvuveeveeeereeeseeeeeeeessseeseeeeeseesseeseeseeseesseenes 3-23
DAMPENER MOTOR ASSEMBLY .....ceoveeeeeeeeeee e eeseeeseesees e e e seeesee e sseese s e s eseseseeeeesseenes 3-25
DAMPENER AIR CYLINDER & SHAFT ASSEMBLY ...oooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeseeseeeesvesseenes 3-27
OSCILLATOR LEVER SYSTEM ...coeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeee e ees e eeeeeee et seeesees s esessees s ee s ss e 3-29
OSCILLATOR ROLLER ASSEMBLIES ......veveeeeeeteeeseeeseeee e seeeseeseeseeseeeseeseseesseessses s 3-31
INK FOUNTAIN ASSEMBLY = PART L ..ottt eeeeeeeeeeseeseeee s seeeseeeeeee s eeees e s esees s eeseesseenes 3-33
INK FOUNTAIN ASSEMBLY = PART 2 ..ottt eeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee et e eeeeesseeeses s eeesees s e sseenes 3-35
INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER DRIVE SYSTEM .....ooeeeeteeeeeeeet e ee e eeees e ssesees s eses s eeseesseenes 3-37
INK RATCHET HANDLE STOPS ....ceeeoteeeeeeeeeee et eee et eesesse s ee e es s sseenes 3-39
INK FOUNTAIN SWEEP ASSEMBLY ....eveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteseee et s et eseeee e es s e s eseseseseeeseeees 3-41
INK DUCTOR ASSEMBLY ...t eeeeeeeeeeeeee e e seeeses e e st eseee s s sesse s es s seeeseseeeeseesseeees 3-43
INK METERING AND UPPER INK TRANSFER ROLLER .....cootveiieieeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeseees e eeseeseeenes 3-45
LOWER INK TRANSFER ROLLER .......ovuveiterteeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeseseeseesteesees s eeesessessees s s sses s 3-47
JUMBO INK TRANSFER ROLLER ....cvveeieeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e et seeseee s ese s eseetes s s es e see 3-49
INK DISTRIBUTOR ROLLERS ....ooeoteteeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee s eee st sese et eesesseesees s e s eses s eeeeeseeenes 3-51
INK FORM SOCKET #1 (OS) v..veveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseseeseesseseeseeeseeseeeee st sseeses s sseseseeeeeseeees 3-55
INK FORM SOCKET #L (NOS) ....oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeseeseeseeesessese et essesse et eesee e seeseeseeeeseesseeees 3-57
INK FORM SOCKET #2 (OS) v.veeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesesees e s e seeeseseseeesseses s eseesses s eeeeeseeens 3-59
INK FORM SOCKET #2 (NOS) ....ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeseee st ssess et eessesse st eeses e seesees e eeseesseeees 3-61




Parts Catalog

INK FORM SOCKET #3 (OS) ...eeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeseesseeesesseeeseeseeeseesseeseessesssessesesesseeaseeesesseeesesesesseees 3-63
INK FORM SOCKET #3 (NOS) ...oerveeereeeeeeeseeeeeesseeeseeeeeesesseessesseessessesseseseeseesseeseessessseseseseseeees 3-65
DISTRIBUTOR / TRANSFER BRACKETS & INK FORM SOCKET ASSEMBLIES (OS).................. 3-67
DISTRIBUTOR / TRANSFER BRACKETS & INK FORM SOCKET ASSEMBLIES (NOS)............... 3-69
IDLER GEAR AND OSCILLATOR BUSHINGS ...c.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeseeeeeeseeeeeeesesseeseesseeseessenee 3-71
INK DUCTOR SOLENOID AND LATCH ASSEMBLY (NOS) .....cveeeveeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseseeeseeeseeeresse 3-73
CAMSHAFTASSEMBLY ..ot eeeeee e e s e eseeese e eeseeseseseeeseee e eseeeseeseseseeeseseeeseeseeseeeees 3-75
THROW-OFF CAM ASSEMBLY ...veveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseesseseeesseseseeseeeseeeses e eseeeseeseesseesseeseeeseesens 3-77
IDLER GEAR ASSEMBLY (OS) ....erveeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeseeeseesesseessesseessessesseeeseeseeeseesesseesseeseeesesseee 3-79
MAINIDLER GEARASSEMBLY .....ovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeseeseeeseeeses e eseesseeseeeseesseeseeeseeseeeseseseesesseees 3-81
TOWER FRAME BUSHINGS AND BRACES ......covoiveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseesseesesseeseesessseeseesseenen 3-83
ATTACHING THE BASE, MID AND TOWERS ......cvveiveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeeseesseesesseesseeseeseeeseo 3-85
CLEAN-UP TROUGH ...ttt eeee e e se s se s eseee s s eeesees e s eee s es et s sseeee s e s eseeesens 3-87
OIL SYSTEM c.eeeeeeeeeee et ee et tes e s e e seeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseneees 4-1
BASE ELECTRICAL ..o eeee e ee e e s e e e et s s s ese et es e s es e s st eseee s eseeesaes e eseee s 4-3
LUBRICATION SYSTEM (OS) «.veveeveeeeeeeeeeeseeeseesseeseeeseesseeseessesesesseeeseseseeseesseesseeseeeseseesseesseeseeese 4-5
LUBRICATION SYSTEM (NOS) ....ooeeeeeeeeeeeeees e seeeeeeeseesseeseeseeeesesseesseseeseesseesees s eseeeseesseeseeesesseo 4-7
IMID SECTION ...ttt oottt ettt ettt e et ettt et et ettt et ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e e e s e e 5-1
ANTISSCUFFUNIT oottt eeeee e eee et e eee s es e s e e s e s et eseeeseee et ee s eseeeseeseeeseeesees e seeeens 5-3
PLATE AND PAPER ADJUSTMENT = PART L w.voeeveeieeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseesseseesseessesseessesessaeseeeseessesse 5-5
PLATE AND PAPER ADJUSTMENT = PART 2 ...ooveoveeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeses e eseeesesseesseeseesseee s eseeesesnes 5-7
PLATE AND PAPER ADJUSTMENT = PART 3 w..vooeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeseeseeeseessesseee s eeeseseseeseeesesnes 5-9
PLATE AND PAPER ADJUSTMENT = PART 4 ...ooveieoeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeeseeeseeeeeeseeeseeeseeseessessse s s 5-11
PLATE AND PAPER ADJUSTMENT = PART 5 ...ooveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseeeseeseeseeeseeeseeesesseesseeseessessenees 5-13
PLATE AND PAPER ADJUSTMENT = PART B ....ooveeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeseeeseeeseeseeeseesseeesesseesseeseeesessenee 5-15
PLATE AND PAPER ADJUSTMENT = PART 7 ..ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeeseeeseeseeeseeeseeesesseessesseeesesseeees 5-17
PULL GUIDE SPROCKET DRIVE ASSEMBLY ....veveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveseesseeeeeeseeesesesseese s s 5-19
PULL GUIDE AND VACUUMASSEMBLY .....cvoteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseseeseesseeseeeseseseeseeeseesseseeeseees s 5-21
PNEUMATICS - OPERATOR SIDE - PART 1 ...oooeieoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeseesseseese e 5-23
PNEUMATICS - OPERATOR SIDE - PART 2 ..ooveeveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e eseeeseeseeeses e esese s 5-25
PNEUMATICS - NON-OPERATOR SIDE .....cvuiveieeeeeseeeeeeeeesseeseeeseesseesssseeeseesseeseesseeseeesesesesseee 5-27
LINKAGE - NON-OPERATOR SIDE ......ovuvetveteeseeeeeesseseeeeseoeeeeseeseessesseosseseseseessesseeessesessesseeee 5-29
PULL GUIDE ASSEMBLY ..eoveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseesseee s eseeeseee e eseesss s s sseessess e eseeeseeseessesesees e seesene 5-31
UPPER FORWARDING ROLLER ASSEMBLY ...oveeoveeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeesessesseessesssessesseeee 5-33
MASTER CYLINDER ..coeeeoeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeees e see s eseeeseeseeese e s s eeesees e seeeseeseseseeeeeeseseseeseseseeseeeees 5-35
PLATE CLAMP ASSEMBLY ...ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e seeeeeeee e eeeeeeeseeeseeseessseeseessesseeeeeeseeeseesesseeesees e seeseee 5-37
BLANKET CYLINDER ...t eeeee e eseee e es e se s et eee s es e sees e eseesseeseeesees s eseeeseeseeeseeesesessenees 5-39
IMPRESSION CYLINDER ...ttt eeeeeeeeseeeeeeseesseee s es e seee s eseessseseesseeeseeseeeseeeseseeeseeseeesesesesseees 5-41
TRANSFER CYLINDER = PART L ooovoieoieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesees s eeeeeseeseeeseeeseseesseeseeeseeeseeseesseene 5-43
TRANSFER CYLINDER = PART 2 ..ot eeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeee s eeee s eeeeese s eeeseee s eseessees e sseseseeseeeseeneo 5-45
TRANSFER GRIPPER BAR ASSEMBLY .....ooivteeeveeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeseseeeeseesseeseesseesessessseeseesseeseo 5-47




Parts Catalog

STOP FINGER ASSEMBLY AND GUIDE ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 5-49
TIE BA RS L ettt e e e e e e 5-51
ATTACHING THE BASE, MID, AND TOWERS .......ootiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 5-53
DRIP PANS L 5-55
UNIVERSAL FEEDER ...t e e e e e e e eees 6-1
FEEDER SIDE GUIDE SPROCKETS ... e e e et e e ee e e e e naeeeeeees 6-3
PAPER GUIDE RAILLS ...t e e et e e et e e e et e et e e e e e e e eeeeees 6-5
PAPER GUIDE RAIL CRANKS ... e e e e e e e e e e 6-7
CAM ASSEMBLY AND EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH ...cooiiiiiiiiii e 6-9
DOUBLES DIVERT ASSEMBLY ...t e e e e e e e e e e eeeens 6-11
AIR AND VACUUM CONTROLVALVES ...ttt a e e e e 6-13
HEADER TUBE ASSEMBLY ... e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e eeeens 6-15
PULLOUT ROLLERS ... e e e e e e e 6-17
VACUUMTIMING SPROCKET ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeens 6-19
SPROCKET ASSEMBLY = PART 1 ..ottt 6-21
SPROCKET ASSEMBLY = PART 2 ..ottt 6-23
PAPER FEED GUIDES ... ..o e e e e 6-25
HOLD DOWN STRAPS ... e e e e 6-27
FEED LINK ASSEMBLY ... e e e 6-29
FEED SOLENOID ....ooiiiiiiiee e 6-31
FEEDER DRIVE ..o e e e e r e e e e e e e e e e 6-33
FEEDER CONVEYOR ASSEMBLY - PART 1 ... 6-35
FEEDER CONVEYOR ASSEMBLY - PART 2 ... 6-37
BAILBAR ASSEMBLY ...ttt 6-39
BRUSHASSEMBLIES ... e 6-41
LOWER FEED ROLLER AND GEAR ASSEMBLY ..o 6-43
CONVEYOR HOLD DOWN ROLLER ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 6-45
SHEET SEPARATOR AND BLOWER .....coiiiiiiiiiieie e 6-47
BAIL BAR SOLENOID / LEVER ASSEMBLY ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 6-49
DOUBLES SENSOR ... e e e e e 6-51
FEED TABLE ASSEMBLY ..o e e e e e 6-53
STREAM FEEDER ...t e et e e e e e e e e e era s 7-1
STREAM FEEDER COVERS .....ooiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt 7-3
SHEET SEPARATION UNIT - PART L ..o 7-5
SHEET SEPARATION UNIT - PART 2.t 7-7
SHEET SEPARATION UNIT - PART 3 .. 7-9
SHEET SEPARATION UNIT = PART 4 ...t 7-11
SHEET SEPARATION UNIT = PART S ..ottt 7-13
SHEET SEPARATION UNIT = PART B ..oeeeiieiieiiieiieeieet ettt 7-15
SHEET SEPARATION UNIT = PART 7 ..ottt 7-17
SHEET SEPARATION UNIT = PART 8 ...ttt 7-19




Parts Catalog

SHEET SEPARATION UNIT = PART O ..o 7-21
SHEET SEPARATION UNIT - PART 10 ..cciiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeee e 7-23
SHEET SEPARATIONUNITMOUNTING ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 7-25
STREAM FEEDER AIR HOSE ASSEMBLY ....oooiiiiiiiiiiie e 7-27
ASSEMBLIES ON FRAME (NOS) ...iiiiitiiie ittt 7-29
CONTROL BRACKET ASSEMBLY ..ottt 7-31
STREAM FEEDER CONVEYOR BELT TENSION HARDWARE ... 7-33
DRIP PAN AND CONVEYOR AREA ... e e e e 7-35
STREAM FEEDER CONVEYOR ASSEMBLY ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 7-37
STREAM FEEDER SHEET GATE ASSEMBLY ....ooiiiiiiiii e 7-39
INFEED AND SHEET GATE CAM ASSEMBLY ..o 7-41
CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY ...ttt 7-43
STREAM FEEDER FEEDING HARDWARE .......cooiii e 7-45
DOUBLES SENSOR ASSEMBLY ..o 7-47
DRIVE SHAFT AND INFEED ROLLER ... ..o 7-49
DOLLY ELEVATOR ..ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 7-51
DOLLY ASSEMBLY ..ottt 7-53
STREAM FEEDER FRAME (OS) ...ttt e e 7-55
STREAM FEEDER FRAME (NOS) ..ottt ettt e e e e 7-57
STREAM FEEDER UPPER TIE BAR ASSEMBLY ....ooiiiiiiii s 7-59
STREAM FEEDER BASE - PART 1 ..o 7-61
STREAM FEEDER BASE - PART 2 ..o 7-63
STREAM FEEDER BASE - PART 3 ..o 7-65
STREAM FEEDER BASE - PART 4 ..o 7-67
STREAM FEEDER PUMP, COMPRESSOR & BASE ASSEMBLY ... 7-69
CHAIN DELIVERY .ttt e e et e e e e e aa e e e eeenans 8-1
RS0t o ] U . 8-3
LT L = Y o TR 8-5
POWDER SPRAY - WIRING AND BAFFLE ASSEMBLY ....oiiiiiiiiiieiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 8-7
(010 N NI o 1 = N 8-9
SPRAYER ASSEMBLY ..ttt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e n e e n e 8-11
LAMP HOUSING ..ottt e e e e e e e eees 8-13
FINALASSEMBLY ..ottt e ee e 8-15
POWDER SPRAY ASSEMBLY ..o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeees 8-17
INFRARED / POWDER SPRAY ASSEMBLY - PART 1 ..ottt 8-19
INFRARED / POWDER SPRAY ASSEMBLY - PART 2 ..ottt 8-21
INFRARED / POWDER SPRAY ASSEMBLY - PART 3 ..ottt 8-23
POWDER SPRAY COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY ......coiiiiiiiiiirn e 8-25
TABLE DESCENT .o e e e e e et e ettt ettt ettt e e et e et e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeneeaaaans 8-27
PAPER SUPPORT TAB AND FRONT GUARD ... 8-29
TRACK ASSEMBLY . e e e e e e e et e et e e et e et e et e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 8-31
CHAIN DELIVERY (NOS FRAME) - PART L ...ttt 8-33




Parts Catalog

CHAIN DELIVERY (NOS FRAME) - PART 2 ...ttt 8-35
CHAIN DELIVERY (OS FRAME) - PART L ..ottt 8-37
CHAIN DELIVERY (OS FRAME) - PART 2 ..ottt 8-39
CHAINDELIVERY JOGGERASSEMBLY ..o 8-41
FRONT JOGGER ... e e e 8-43
SPROCKET SHAFT ASSEMBLY ...ttt 8-45
BACK STOP ADJUSTING SHAFT ... e e e e 8-47
JOGGERMECHANISM ... e e e e e e e e et e ettt e e et e e et e e e aaeeaeaeeeaeens 8-49
WORK LIGHT RETROFIT KIT .. e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 8-51
CHAIN DELIVERY RATCHET AND WORM GEAR ..o 8-53
CHAIN DELIVERY SPROCKET ASSEMBLY ...coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee s 8-55
BACK STOP ASSEMBLY ..o e e 8-57
B A S et e et et e e e et e et eaa e e aena e aaeee 9-1
FEED TABLE MOTOR AND POSITION CONTROL ASSEMBLY ....ooviiiiiiiiiiieee 9-3
HEAT EXCHANGERASSEMBLY ..ottt e e n e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 9-5
TUBING SCHEMATIC ..o e et ettt e et e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s e e e s e e e s sa s nnnes 9-7
UNIVERSAL FEEDER PUMP, COMPRESSOR & BASE ASSEMBLY .....ccocciiiiirennnennens 9-9
PNEUMATIC AIR COMPRESSOR ... ..o 9-11
BASE ASSEMBLY - PART L et a e e 9-13
BASE ASSEMBLY - PART 2 ..t a e e 9-15
TANKAND MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY ...ttt a e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 9-17
DRIVE MOTOR ...t ee e e e 9-19
E L E T RIC AL oo e ettt e ettt e e e e et e e e ee et e e e e nrnn e aaanes 10-1
MAIN POWER TRANSFORMER ... e 10-3
ELECTRONICS BAY ASSEMBLY - PART L ... e e 10-5
ELECTRONICS BAY ASSEMBLY - PART 2 ... e e e 10-7
ELECTRONICS BAY ASSEMBLY - PART 3 ... e e e e e e 10-9
DRIVE MOTOR INVERTER ASSEMBLY - PART 1 ... 10-11
DRIVE MOTOR INVERTER ASSEMBLY - PART 2 ... 10-13
DRIVE MOTOR INVERTER ASSEMBLY - PART 3 ... 10-15
BRIDGE CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 10-17
DISTRIBUTION CABINET PC BOARD ASSEMBLIES. ........oouiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeieeeeeeee e 10-19
DISTRIBUTION CABINET ASSEMBLY ... e e e e e 10-21
POWDER SPRAY CONTROL PANEL ..ot e e e e e 10-23
CONTROL PANEL = PART 1 .ottt 10-25
CONTROL PANEL = PART 2 ettt 10-27
CONTROL PANEL = PART 3 ettt 10-29
CONTROL PANEL = PART 4 ..ottt 10-31
INTER-TOWER AND FEEDER CONTROL PANELS ......ooieeeeeeeeee e 10-33
BALLAST TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY ... e e e 10-35
DRIVE MOTOR AND CABLE ... .o r e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeas 10-37

Vi



Parts Catalog

D.C. POWER CABLE ASSEMBLY - (NOS). ..ottiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 10-39
PNEUMATIC COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY ...t na e e e e 10-41
MOTOR DRIVE HARNESS - PART L .. e e 10-43
MOTOR DRIVE HARNESS - PART 2 ... e 10-45
AIR SOLENOID HARNESS (NOS) ..ottt 10-47
AIR / VACUUM POWER CORD .....cooiiiiiiiieiiiie ettt e s 10-49
FEEDER HARNESS (OS) ...uiiiiiiiiiiiieiiit ettt e e e e s e e e 10-51
AC DEVICE CONTROL HARNESS ... ..o e e e 10-53
AIR SOLENOID HARNESS (OS) ....titiiiiiiieeiiiet ettt e e 10-55
ACCESSORY POWER HARNESS ... .. e e e e e 10-57
INTER-TOWER HARNESS ... e e e e e e e e 10-59
SEIN S O R S ettt a e e e e e e e e e e e a e e na e 10-61
HARNESS - GUARD SWITCHES (OS) ...eeiiiitiiieiiiiie ettt 10-63
HARNESS - GUARD SWITCHES (NOS) ..ottt 10-65
3500 POWDER SPRAY CHAIN DELIVERY HARNESS ... 10-67
VDE LINEFILTER ASSEMBLY ..o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e as 10-69
FEEDER WIRING / POWER SWITCH ....oiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 10-71
1A 1 PP PPPP -1

Vi






COVERS AND GUARDS

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 1-1



COVERS AND GUARDS

N\
-

s
7

N
A

)

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

1-2



COVERS AND GUARDS

INK AND DAMPENER SAFETY GUARDS

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186900 (107N 2 5 [ o1 RPN

2 186924 SCREW - GUAI PIVOt STUG ....ovvviiiiiieeceeeeeeecee ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e eeababaeeeeeeaeeeeenees

3 186914 SHAFT - Cam ASSembIy, LEft PIVOL ......oooiiii et

4 186915 SHAFT - Cam Assembly, Right Pivot

5 187157 STRUT ASSEMBLY = NLO.S. oottt ettt e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e eeaa it e e eaeeeeeeeeesaees 2
6 180589 TUBE -CONNECTOR ....cootttiiiiiie ettt e ettt e e e e e e e e e et et e e e e e e e e e e e ess bt e e eeeeeeeeeesrsaannnnns

7 001681 SCREW-6-32x1/4"......ccccovvvrren.

8 180588 TUBE - Release

9 186901 GUARD - Dampener, Tower 2

10 186933 HANDLE - Dampener Guard............

11 100625 SCREW - 1/4-20 x 1/2" ..................

12 100871 NUT-2/4-20 c.ccceeeeiiiiiieieiieeennnn.

13 187155 STRUT ASSEMBLY = O.S. oottt ettt e e e e e e e et et e e e e e e e e e eeeeessbtaaaeeeeeeeeeaesaees 2
14 102301 SCREW = B-32 X 718" ... oottt et ettt et e e e e e e e e e et ae e e e e e eeeeeeeast bt e aeeeeeeeeeeeraees
15 101979 SCREW - 6-32 x 1-5/8"

16 253822 ST 1 RPN
17 180177 5] 2 X O =t = RPN
18 186920 BRACKET - TOWER SWITCHES ..

19 190731 PLATE & NUT - 6-32 .....covvvvennnnnn...

20 014812 NUT-=-6-32 ccovrieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e

21 186902 GUARD -Dampener, Tower1.........

22 174206 GUARD = PUH GUIAE ...ttt ettt e et e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e eeesbaaaaeeaeeeaeeeeenees

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 1-3



COVERS AND GUARDS

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

1-4




COVERS AND GUARDS

IMPRESSION SAFETY GUARD

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186928 BRACKET - LAtCh SUPPOIT ..ttt ettt e e ettt e e e e e sbe e e e e e annnbeeeeeeanneeeeaeeaannes 2
2 101626 SCREW = 1/4-28 X 5/8" ...ttt ettt e e ettt e e e ettt e e e e e kbt e e e e e e antbeeee e s anneneeas 4
3 186925 SHAFT &LATCHASSEMBLY ..ttt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e s nenbnenneneeees 1
4 186942 BUMPER - Guards

5 186910 GUARD - TOWET L.ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e bbb bbb e e et ettt e eeeaeaaeeeaeaeaaaaaannsnsnbnnnnnnnes

6 102301 SCREW - HEX, B-32 X 718" ...ttt ettt ettt e e ettt e e e e e abe e e e e e e ntbeee e e e ansbeeeas

7 014812 NUT - 6-32 ...

8 186921 BRACKET - Switch ..................

9 233822 SWITCH . e e e e e e e

10 186916 SHAFT - Cam Assembly (Impression Cylinder Guard)
11 186903 GUARD - Impression Cylinder

12 186904 GUARD - Scuff Segment ..........ccccooiueeeennn.
13 001568 SCREW - PhIllIpS, 6-32 X 3/8" ..ottt
14 100716 NUT = LOCKING, B-32 .. .eeiiitiieiieie ettt ettt s e e s e e e e e nnn e e nnneeennnenennne

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 1-5



COVERS AND GUARDS

- ——
TS RN
0

A

+

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

1-6




COVERS AND GUARDS

OPERATOR SIDE COVERS - PART 1

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 102165 SCREW - Phillips, 10-12 X 1-1/4" ... oottt s 8
2 101144 NUT - SEIf CIINCRING ...t nn e nre e e anee 8
3 014295 SCREW - Phillips, 6-32 X 3/8" ..ottt ettt 8
4 173127 NUT - Self Clinching

5 001649 SCREW - Phillips, 10-32 X L1/2" ..ottt e e e

6 172908 BEZEL - PIASHIC FTAME ....eiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e e ettt e e e e atbeeeaeeaannsbeeaeaaansneeaaaeaannes

7 186825 INSERTS - Cover, Towerland?2....

8 101743 SCREW - Phillips, Tower Insert......

9 174207 COVER-Feeder ......cccccocvvvevcnnrennne.

10 173043 COVER - Feeder, Mid ..........cc........

11 186492 COVER-Tower1l........

12 186495 COVER - Mid ..............

13 186494 COVER - TOWET 2 ...ttt ettt ekt e et e st e ettt e e me e e asne e e s et e s nn e e e an e e e nnnneennnee s
14 186496 COVER - Filler Delivery

15 174188 DECAL - Pull Guide Vacuum

16 187084 DECAL - INK CONIIOL .....eeeiiiie ettt ettt s e nmr e e e e e s e s nnn e e e s e e e nnee
17 102157 SCREW - BUEON, 10-32 X 1/2" ... oottt ettt e e snee s
18 174194 DECAL - Back Jogger Adjustment

19 174197 DECAL - Fountain Sweep

20 174196 DECAL - QUICK RAISE .....ccvvveviieiiiiierieee i

21 174199 DECAL - Lateral Paper Adjustment

22 400757 DECAL-AB.DICK.....ccccvevireeiinnn.

23 174193 DECAL - Lateral Adjustment

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 1-7



COVERS AND GUARDS

1-8 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



COVERS AND GUARDS

OPERATOR SIDE COVERS - PART 2

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 173082 NUT - Self CHNCRING ...ttt ettt e e e ettt e e e e et e e e e e enneeeaaeaannes
2 173081 BRACKET - LOWET COVEI IMOUNT ...ciiiiiiieieiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s s e e e e e e e e e e aeeeeeas
3 001575 SCREW - Phillips, 10-32 X 5/16" .......eeiiiiii ettt
4 014183 SCREW - Hex Head, 5/16-18 x 5/8"

5 173061 RAIL = UPPEE COVET ...ttt ettt e e sttt et e ettt e e e e e e aeeeaeaaaaaaa s e an s nbbbbbsses s e e e e eaeaaaaeaenas
6 173069 COVER - Lower Feeder

7 173071 COVER - Lower Delivery

8 102165 SCREW - Phillips, 10-12 X 1-1/4" ... oottt e e
9 193338 WASHER - .257" [.D. X .120" thiCK ......veiiiiiiieeiiec et

10 001667 SCREW - Hexagon, 1/4-20 x 5/8" ..
11 021013 SCREW - Hexagon, 1/4-28 x 5/8" ..

12 174185 DECAL - FOrk Entry ........cocovevinen.

13 173083 GASKET - FOAM R .. ettt et e e nenee s
14 173073 LOWER RAIL ..ottt ettt ettt s et e et e e s e e s et e st e e e nne e e saneeeanneeenans
15 173079 BRACKET - Mounting (Skirt Delivery)

16 173150 INSULATOR - Foam Delivery CUSNION ........o.uiiiiiiiieiee ettt e e e e e e 1
17 172941 LABEL - LOWEE FEEAET ...ttt sttt e st e e e nne e e s neeenans
18 186875 LABEL - Lower Delivery (Century)

19 186883 LABEL - Lower DeliVEry (RUDY) ....ooii ettt e e e e a e e

20 014209 SCREW - Hex Head, 5/16-24 x 5/8"
21 173075 PANEL - Inside Delivery

22 150083 NUT - LOCK, 10-32 ...eerrieiiriveieieieeieeeeeeeeee e

23 102157 SCREW - Button Head, 10-32 x 3/8"

24 014353 SCREW - HEX HEAM, 1/4-28 X L/2" .eeeeeeeieieeeeeeeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s s e eesssssssseaeeenes
25 001812 [N [ I = 1 G
26 102124 SCREW - Void, Cap Button Head

27 186764 PANEL - INSIAE DEIVEIY, OS .....eieiiiiieeiiiiie ettt e e ettt e e e et e e e e e e e sbee e e e e e ansbeeeeeeannneeaaasannes
28 102157 SO0 2 4T A 0

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 1-9



COVERS AND GUARDS

& ”,
~ '¢\ A’ &#‘
it ? SN, KRN
-;& 1.\‘ \ l" f’
W=l SOk N A
+ - - I + A
L E A . \ \
¢\m$|. < 0T Wl DA
ALY N LY \ \ +
s AN DAY
CRITR Lt L SN XN
5 " EA XWX
A A
\ /?
WY
iy /0
N\
LY /ﬂ& //&
AY A LY /f
AY
\ v A\
A f’ If
LI I/f f’l
Q” Jf /“ //f
A RN A S
-+ A
PR AR
ﬂu.\zo A W N
LA T . Y
AY N\ (Y
i% ’O » d’ /’
- r‘&s./r W I’f
RAT ORI
A \ .
/O A /O AY
LAY LY 4
¢ NN\ 5 \
- Y AT
o v AN\ X
Y AT o

I/‘d fipﬁp«
.
I wff /\\
_EL r,.oa\WQ
o e B
- o e, 3
&
/, / .
_ﬁ}\ \\.l - -
rr %« h% %
\s
\Cand o
A \
A= AN
AN \ \//
3 / b--
M ~ \\\ \Olr b
1s||-l“|l-|..!|\ 0\\\\
. Aj
(N P 4
’..u ’ o nu ..‘ n\.o 4
G\ ’ S ° ,

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

1-10



COVERS AND GUARDS

Index Part

No. No.

1 186491
2 186495
3 186493
4 173044
5 173054
6 174192
7 102165
8 001575
9 014183
10 173081
11 173082
12 102157
13 173078
14 101548
15 150083
16 001649
17 186496
18 174185
19 174198
20 101144
21 173062
22 014209

NON-OPERATOR SIDE COVERS - PART 1

Description Quantity

COVER = TOWEE 2 ..ottt et e e e e e e e e e oo e e et bttt et e et e eeeaaaaeeeaeaeaaaaannnsnsnbnnnnnnnes
COVER = M ..ttt ettt s ke e e n e e et e s n e nr e e e e e e e e e nre s
COVER = TOWEK L ..ttt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e bbbt bt e e et et et e eeeaaaeeeaeeaeaaaaannnnnsnbnnnnnnnes
COVER - Feeder Mid ..
(0101 oy e o =T Yo [ ST ERTSR
DECAL - MASEEI POWET ....eeeeieeeeeeiteeeeee e ettt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e eab bbb bbb eeereeeeaeeaaaeaeeas
SCREW - Phillips, 10-12 x 1-1/4" ..
SCREW - Phillips, 10-32 x 5/16" ...
SCREW - Head, 5/16-18 x 5/8" .....
BRACKET - Lower Mount...............
NUT - Self Clinching .....................
SCREW - Button, 10-32 x 3/8".......
BRACKET = IMAGNET ...ttt oottt ettt e e e e e e e e e aaaaa e s s e e s annnbbb e bbb er e e e e e e aaaaaaeaenas
(0728 101 o I /- To 1= (oSSR
NUT - Lock, 10-32
SCREW - Phillips, 10-32 X L/2" ...ttt e e 3
COVER - Fller DEIVETY ...ttt et e ettt e e e et e e e e e nnre e e e e e e nsaeeeas

DECAL - Ink Roller Clean up
DECAL - Night Latch .....................
NUT - Self Clinching .....................
RAIL - Upper Cover ......ccccvveeeeeeeen.
SCREW - Hex, 5/16-24 x 5/8"

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 1-11



COVERS AND GUARDS

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

1-12




COVERS AND GUARDS

NON-OPERATOR SIDE COVERS - PART 2

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 150083 NUT = LOCK, 10-32 ....eeeeiiieieeiitt ettt sttt st h et b et b e ne ek e et ek e et e b e eneenene s

2 173066 DOOR - Delivery Qil.....

3 173506 DOOR - StOP .oovvveviveeieeriiceiee e

4 197195 WASHER - .257 i.d x .500 o.d. .......

5 102157 SCREW - Button, 10-32 X 3/8" ........cccveneerneens

6 001677 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 5/8" (for lower rail)

7 021013 SCREW - HEX, 1/4-28 X 5/8" ......eiiitii ittt bttt et

8 111056 SCREW - Hex, 10-32 x 5/8"

9 173080 SKIRT = DEIVETY .ttt b et b et b ettt eb e st e s b e st et e e ns
10 174185 DECAL - FOTK ENIY .ottt sttt ettt ettt ettt st n e nen e re e e s
11 173150 CUSHION (Insulator, Foam Delivery)

12 173072 COVER - Lower Delivery (N0S) .......ccccceevruvneen.

13 186876 LABEL- Lower Delivery (Century)..

14 186884 LABEL- Lower Delivery (Ruby) ......

15 186892 COVER - Lower Feeder (nos).......

16 186893 LABEL- Lower Feeder...................

17 173074 RAIL = LOWET ..ttt etttk ekt b ekttt ekt et ekt ekt e ab e e bt eae e e ebe e e e nneennne s
18 193338 WASHER - 257 1.0, ettt ettt b et b e na et et 1

19 173083 GASKET - Foam Rail
20 014353 SCREW - Hex, 1/4-28 x 1/2"

21 173075 PANEL - INSIAE DEIIVETY ....eeiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e et e e e et e e e e e snbnn e e e e e nnnnee
22 150084 NUT - Lock, 1/4-20 ........ccceeverunenne.

23 102303 SCREW - Hex, 1/4-20 x 3/4"

24 173077 BRACKET - Ol PANEI ...ttt ettt ettt ne e

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 1-13



COVERS AND GUARDS

~Feed End

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

1-14



COVERS AND GUARDS

CHAIN DELIVERY / FEED END SAFETY GUARDS

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186909 GUARD = TOWET 2 .eeiiiiieiee ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e s s s s e s b bbbt bt ettt et e aaeaaaeaeeeeeenssasnnnsnsntntnnennes 1
2 186919 SHAFT - Cam ASSEMDIY, C.D. PIVOL .....iiiiiiiiiii ettt et e e e e e e e e e e s aeveee s 2
3 001833 NUT = HEX, 1/4-20 oeiiieeeiiit ettt ettt ettt sat ekt e s st e et e e s he e e nbe e st b e et e e emte e beeanbeebeesnbaanteenneean 4
4 100716 N[O I o Tod ([T R ST PSP PRPRNE 4
5 100625 SCREW - HeX SOCKEt, 1/4-20 X L/2" ..ottt e e e et e e e e e et e e e e s enraeeas 4
6 253822 Y PSPPSR 2
7 100744 SCREW - PhIllIPS, B-32 X B/4" ..ottt e et e e e et e e e s e asatr e e e e e s sasreeeas 4
8 186922 BRACKET - SWItCh, C.D. .iiiiiiiiieiiieeie ettt sttt sttt s s b e et e et e enteenbeeenbeenseeanbeas 2
9 001778 RETAINING RING - .214 1.0, X 1027 .ottt ettt et e e e et e e e e et a e e e e e snsaaaaaeeenees 1
10 186939 STRUT ASSEMBLY .ottt e e e e e e e e e s bbbt e et et e aaaaaaaaeaeasssasaannnensbenbnreenes 1
11 191797 WASHER - Plain, .265 i.d. X 5/8" 0.0. ...uiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt a e e e e 1
12 172811 SCREW = SNOUIAET ...t e e e e e e et e e e e easb e e e e s ssasbaeeeesssbaeeas 1
13 074399 SPACER ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e — bt — et ettt et e e aaaeaaeaaneaanantbt bbb rrraree 1
14 150083 LOCKNUT FLANGE - 10-32 ..eotiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s s s s s s bbb e asaeeeeeaeaaaaaaenas 1
15 173032 LABEL SCALE ...ttt ettt et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ettt rrr et aaaaaaaeaas 1
16 180139 CHANNEL - DEIVEINY WINGOW ....eviiiiiiiiiiie ettt e ettt a e ettt a e e st e e e e s stbaae e e e s ansaeeaeessnsbaeeas 2
17 102157 SCREW - BUtton Head, 10-32 X 3/8" ....ccceiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e ibaae e e e e s ataeea e e s snraees 6
18 180514 Y =] I V1Y 7= T o113 o SRR PTPPRPRNE 1
19 186908 GUARD ASSEMBLY = C.D. ittt ettt e e et et aaaeaeaeaeeseassasanssntnbbbnbareenes 1
20 186936 FAN ASSEMBLY = C.D. GUAIT ....vveiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e ettt e e e s sttt a e e e s e e e e s stbaaeaessssntsaeaeessnsaaeaeessnnees 1
21 174205 GUARD - FEEA ENG ...ttt ettt e e e et e e e st e e e s st b e e e e e e e antbeeaeessnsraeeas 1
22 101626 SCREW ittt sttt et etttk h e R bt e Rt e eR bt Rt e e Re e bt e R b e e bt e R b e e e Reennteenteeaneeennes 1
23 005071 WASHER ..ottt ettt et e e e e e e et e e e e e e bbbttt e et et e et e e e aaaaaeeanenanaaaan 1
24 102380 SCREW - 10-32 X 3/8", BIACK OXIOE ....ccviiiiiiiiieiiiieiie sttt 8
25 254211 STAND-OFF - PCB, /2" ...ttt e e e e e e e e e sttt e e e e stb et e e e e aasataeeaeessatreeeas 1
26 186795 SHIELD = INtAKE, FAN .ottt ettt et sbb ek e e et e e sbeeesneee s 1
27 065833 ST 00 2 PR OPR R 1
28 021861 WASHER. ... ittt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e bbb bbb r bttt e e et a et e e aaaeaaeeenaaan e 1
29 196454 SPACER ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e bbb — ettt et ettt aaaaaeaeeaaneaananentbrrrrrarne 1
30 186421 [ = I O O ] e - o OO PPPPPRRPP 1
31 186422 BRACKET = DEFIECION, FAN ...ttt ettt s bt e s e e e anbeeenaes 1
32 187033 o N I I PP PPPPRPROt 1
33 102531 N[O ST o 1T o PSSP PRPROE 1
34 102348 SCREW ittt sttt ettt h et R e A bt e R e R be R e e e Ee e Rt Rt e e abe e R bt e eReennteenbeeaneeennes 1
35 187188 PCB ASSEMBLY - Fan SPEEA CONL. .....uviiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e s e e e e e e st e e e e s saareeaeeennees 1
36 180472 [N = OSSP 1
37 187389 COVER - Paper INtErrUPL FINQET ...ttt ettt e e e e e e et re e e e e s satba e e e e s snraeeas 1
38 187384 GUARD - Chain DelIVErY, FIXEA. .......uviiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e s e e e e e s ssbaee s 1
39 102356 SCREW - BIack OXide, 10/32 X 1/2" .....ooiiieiee ettt st sttt e e e 4
40 072258 I =] I VIV 7= T o113 o SR PP PP PRPRNE 1
41 186424 WINDOW = DEIIVEIY ..eitiee ettt ettt e et e e e e sttt e e e e ettt e e e e e sstb e e e e e s snsbaeeaeesasssaeeaeeesnees 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 1-15






CRANKS, HANDLES AND KNOBS

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 2-1



CRANKS, HANDLES AND KNOBS

/

\\\\\ @
\\\\\
\\

]

Tl

4 -
§ & ¢
.%\ Q%\\\ AN

/< >/

@ﬁ@

A,

//// ,,,\
VAN

W
W

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

2-2



CRANKS, HANDLES AND KNOBS

CRANKS, HANDLES AND KNOBS

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 173210 HANDLE - Ratchet

2 186098 KINOB ...tttk b ekt b btk e e h e ekt e e h et o2 b £ o4 h bt e bt e eE bt e b e e eR et bt e e nb e nne e beenneennne s

3 017715 HANDLE ...ttt ettt ekttt h et b e e s bt e b e et e e nb e et e e ehe e e bt e shn e e b e e e bbeeneenere s

4 017595 CRANK - Arm

5 039642 RING - Plastic

6 197194 SCREW = ClANK ..ttt sb et sae e bt s b e e e e bt e s b b e et e e sbe e et e e ebe e e st e e naeenan e e nbeeanneenns 2
7 186751 KNOB - GEAr AGJUSIMENT ...ttt ettt e e e et e e e e e et e e e e e e naee e e e e e e snneeeaaeeannnaeeaaeann 1
8 016574 WASHER - .315 0.0, X .887 0.0 ..iiitiiiiieitii ettt ettt ettt b e sineene e 1
9 016933 KINOB ...tttk b ettt b bbbt e eh bt ekt e e h et oAb e oo R Rt e bt e eE bt e ke e eR et b et enn e ene e b e e nne b s 1
10 172630 CRANK - Assembly Chain DEIVEIY ........coiuuiiiiieeiiiei ettt a e e e e e neaeeeas

11 196906 SCREW - Dowel
12 179573 EXTENSION - Crank Shaft

13 017713 CRANK ARM e e e e e e e e s e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e as
14 003042 HANDLE - Lock
15 186099 INDICATOR - Dial
16 186268 P LU G e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aannee

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 2-3






TOWERS

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-1



TOWERS

1\2

17

15—/

14

13

3-2 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

ROLLER CONFIGURATION

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 187310 INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER & BLADE ASSEMBLY - MEtal ....uvvvvviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 1
2 179961 1N LG D LU T @ T B = U o] o 1Y

3 172447 N LS S = L LT = (U] o] oY
4 186131 DISTRIBUTOR RIDER - Nylon

5 186703 FIRST INK OSCILLATING = NYION «..eiiiiiiiieiiiee e eee ettt e e sneee e neeeennaeeennneeeanneee s

6 186140 INK TRANSFER (UPPER) - Rubber

7 186141 INK TRANSFER (LOWER) - Nylon ..................

8 186192 OSCILLATING RIDER - Nylon .........cccceeveenee.

9 186086 WATER OSCILLATING - Chrome.....................

10 186173 WATER METERING - Rubber............ccccoeeennn.

11 186748 PAN - CHROME ......ooi oottt

12 186166 WATER FORM - Rubber, With BEarings & GEAN ..........coiiiiiiiiiiiai it ee e eiiiea e eiiiee e e e ee e
12 186232 WATER FORM - Rubber, Without Bearings & GEaI ..........ocuuiiriaiiiiiiiiae e e e eeiiiea e eieee e 1
13 186640 SECOND INK FORM - Rubber

14 186641 THIRD INK FORM - Rubber ............cooeeevvnnnnns

15 186703 THIRD INK OSCILLATING = NYION ...ceiieiiiii ettt e et seee e sneee e nnaeeenneeeesnneas
16 186216 INK TRANSFER = RUBDE ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e s e asssbsasanneenes
17 186703 SECOND INK OSCILLATING - Nylon

18 186639 FIRST INK FORM - RUBDETr ........cvvvvvvveeireenrnne.

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-3



TOWERS

3-4 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

Index Part
No. No.

186093
186094
186214
186252
102419
178806
186202
102486
003586
195259

P OoOO~NOULh,WNPRE

o

DAMPENER TROUGH AND BRACKETS

Description Quantity

BRACKET ASSEMBLY - TroUgN (O.S.) .eeeiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e et e e e e e e e e 2
BRACKET ASSEMBLY - Trough (N.O.S.) ittt e e e a e e 2
FOUNTAINASSEMBLY - Dampener
BRACKET - Dampener Bottle................

SCREW - SOCKEE HEAA, 1/4-20 ... ..ottt e e e e ettt e e et et e e e et e e s e aae e s s sraaeeenaaas
PULLEY - TIMING, 24TEETN .eei ettt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e ennt e e e e e e anneeeeaasanneee
BRACKET - Dampener, Motor Mount ....
SCREW - Hex Flange 3/8-16 x 3/4" ......
WASHER ...,
5] e O 1 o e O o SRS

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-5



TOWERS

Ref. Metering-
Socket Assy.
(N.O.5.)

kg2

Ref. Metering-
Socket Assy. 11
(0.8) 9

3-6 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

DAMPENER PAN ROLLER ASSEMBLY

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186748 ROLLER = DABIMPENET .....tttitieiiiieetete e ee e e e e et ettt et e e e aeeaaeeaaaaaaaaaaaaansnbbbebe b e reenreeaeaaaaeaeeas 1
2 197046 WASHER - TRIUSE ..ttt b e st e e sat e e b e e s b e e bt e sbaeebeenane s 2
3 102420 WASHER - TRIUSE ..ottt b e st eean e e b e e e b e e bt e nbeeebeenane s 1
4 014761 WASHER

5 102586 SCREW = 1/4-20 X B/4" ...ttt bttt ettt sa et ne e 4
6 186708 BUSHING ASSEMBLY = NOS ....iitiiitttetie sttt ettt ettt et se e sbe et bt sbe e sab e e nbe e anneenbeeanbeenaeesnneas 1
7 186947 BLOCK - Pivot, Metering LOCK .......eeiiiiiieiii ettt e e e neieeea e 1
8 102505 SCREW = Set, 1/4-20 X 1" ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et b ettt b e bt eebe e s a e e beenab e nbeeenn e e 1
9 186722 WASHER - TRIUSE ..ttt b e st e st e e bt e e bt e be e nbbeeneennne s 4
10 102428 WASHER = SPINQ .ttt b e st h e et e e sb et e et e ebe e ea bt e abeesa bt e sbeeeabeebeesnneanee e 2
11 001070 RING = REIAINING ...teitiiiitieitie ettt ettt ettt bb e e be e sh et e b e e sae e e bt e e hbeebeesab e e nbeeenneenees 2
12 186707 BUSHING ASSEMBLY = 0S ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt sttt bt sbe e beesae e bt e shneebeesebeabeenene s 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-7



TOWERS

3-8 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

DAMPENER METERING AND OSCILLATOR RIDER ROLLER

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity

1 186173 ROLLER - Dampener MeteriNg ROIET ... 1

2 186192 ROLLER ASSY. - Small Oscillating Roller (RIAEI) ........ooiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
3-9

Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

3-10 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

DAMPENER FORM ROLLER

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186166 ROLLER - Dampener FOrM ROIIET ...ttt eae e e e 1

2 186146 SHAFT ASSEMBLY ...ttt ettt ettt bbbt b et ab e b e et e eabe e st e enbeenab e e nbeeaneeennes 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-11



TOWERS

3-12 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

DAMPENER FORM SOCKET ASSEMBLY (OS) - PART 1

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 101964 SET SCREW - CUP POINE BIK. 1oeiiiiiiiiiie ettt e et e e e et aa e e e s e ssntaeaa e e s nnsreeeas 1
2 186199 o [N B O =T T 1 | o SRR 1
3 001726 WASHER ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e bbbt bt bt ittt e et e et e aaaaaeeeaenannaann 1
4 102578 PLUNGER - SPriNG, 1/4-20 .....eieiee ettt et e e ettt e e e st e e e e st e e e s e taaaeeeesansaeeaeessnnens 1
5 172403 SCREW - Drive...............

6 172947 INSERT - BRASS

7 102243 SET SCREW - 1/4-20 X B/L6" ..o e eieiee ettt ettt ettt e e e st e e e sttt e e e st b e e e e e s e asataeeeeesntreeeas 1
8 014304 SCREW = 1/4-28 X L-1/2" ettt e e e e et e e e st e e e e st e e e e e e e sntaeeeeesnntreeeas 1
9 197294 Y o 2 N [T @10 ] o] 1111 (o] o PSR 1
10 102228 SET SCREW - 1/4-28 ....ooe i oottt ettt e e ettt e e e e et e e e e e st e e e e atb e e e e e e essntaeeeeesnatreeeas 1
11 102586 SCREW = 11420 X B/A" ..ottt ettt e e et e e e e et e e e e e st e e e e s sb e e e e e e e atbeeaeesanbaeeas 1
12 186733 COVER ASSEMBLY = Adj. (SMAM ..o 1
13 190631 SPACER - TO7 S ittt e e e e e e e ettt a e e e e e e e e e e e nan et rrrprrrne 1
14 186189 SOCKET ASSEMBLY = D-FOIM ..ttt e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e s s s s snseasnebeaseeees 1
15 186149 2] @ L@ G Yo | O UUPPEPRN 1
16 102541 T-SCREW - SIOtted NYION 10-32 ....cciiiiiiiie ettt e ettt e e e e e s e e e e s et e e e e e ssnaaaeaeessassreeaeesnnnes 2
17 102357 SCREW - 10-32 X 1/4", BIACK OXIOE ..eeeeeiuviiiiieiiiiiiie e ettt e ettt et e e st e e e e et a e e e s sntvaeeas 2

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-13



TOWERS

3-14 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

DAMPENER FORM SOCKET ASSEMBLY (NOS) - PART 1

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186199 e N R @1 =T T LU T o RSO TRPRRR 1
2 190631 SPACER - TO7 S i ettt e e oo et oo oo e e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnenrnrnrnrenees 1
3 186733 COVER ASSEMBLY = Adj. (SMAI) ...ttt e e e et e e e e eneeeeas 1
4 102228 SET SCREW - 1/2-28

5 102587 SCREW - Black, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4"

6 014304 SCREW - 1/4-28 X L-1 2" ettt e e ettt e e e e ab et e e e e e bt e e e e e e e anneeeeaeeansbeeeas

7 102243 SET SCREW - 1/4-20 x 3/16"........

8 197294 SPRING - Compression ................

9 172947 INSERT - Brass ......ccccccuvvvveeeeeeeennn.

10 172403 SCREW - DIiVe ...coeiiiiiiieceeieenn

11 102578 SPRING - Plunger, 1/4-20 .............

12 001726 WASHER ...

13 186190 SOCKET ASSEMBLY ...ttt e e e e e e e bbb e et et et e e e eaeaaaaeaaaaaaaaaannensnennnneenes
14 186149 2] 0 L@ G Yo | SRR
15 102541 T-SCREW - Slotted Nylon 10-32

16 102357 SCREW - 10-32 X 1/4", BIACK OXIOE ..ceeeeieeiiiieeiiiieie ettt e e e et e e e e aeeeas 2

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-15



TOWERS

/O.S. Frame

Ref. D-F Socket Assy. (0.S.)

1,2,3,4

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

3-16




TOWERS

DAMPENER FORM SOCKET ASSEMBLY (OS) - PART 2

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186721 WASHER - TRIUSE, 2,25 oottt e e e et e e e e e st e e e e e e stb e e e e e e saabaeeaeaassstreeaeeannees 1

2 102428 WASHER - Spring, BIACK, L.17" i.0. ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e s snens 1

3 186722 WASHER - THIUSE, L.50" ..ottt e et e e e e e st et e e e e estb e e e e e s sanaaeeaesasansreeaeeannees 1

4 001070 R\ L = =11 11 s o SRR 1

5 186170 S O S ool =T 0| ([ PP PU P PPPPTI 1

6 150087 N L PP UPPPPPTR 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-17



TOWERS

Vs N.O.S. Frame
B

Ref. D-F Socket Assy. (N.O.S.)

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

3-18




TOWERS

DAMPENER FORM SOCKET ASSEMBLY (NOS) - PART 2

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186721 WASHER - TRIUSE, 2,25 oottt e e e et e e e e e st e e e e e e stb e e e e e e saabaeeaeaassstreeaeeannees 1

2 102428 WASHER - Spring, BIACK, L.17" i.0. ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e s snens 1

3 186722 WASHER - Thrust, 1.50" .. 1

4 001070 R\ L = =11 11 s o SRR 1

5 186171 S O S ool =T 0| ([ PP PU P PPPPTI 1

6 150087 N L PP UPPPPPTR 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-19



TOWERS

3-20 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

DAMPENER METERING ROLLER SOCKET (0OS)

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186095 SCREW ASSEMBLY - Adjusting (Metering ROIEI) .......cc.uuiiiiiiieeeee e 1
2 022654 CLAMP = BEAING ..ttt eteeettt ettt ekttt ettt ettt ekt e eae e e bt e bt e ab e e s bb e et e e sb bt et e e ebe e et e e naeeeabeesbneenneenees 1
3 102588 SCREW - BIACK, 10-32 X 5/8" ...ttt ettt ettt sttt nbe e st nne e 1
4 186678 {001 = B - 1o [ Y 1= =] o oo SRR 1
5 186169 SOCKET - SMAIl MELEIING ......eeeeeee ettt ettt e ettt e e e e e abe et e e e e atbee e e e e e annseeeaeeaneaeeeas 1
6 102292 SETSCREW - 3/4" .. ettt b et b e bttt s b bttt eshe e bt esae e nab et e e ann e e 1
7 186093 BRACKET - TrOUGh, O.S. ..ottt b ettt et et e e b e aane e nbe e aneeneenene s 1
8 102418 SCREW - Socket, BIACK 1/4-20 X 1/2" .....ooiiiiiieieee ettt 2
9 102426 WASHER - SPriNg BENT 5/LB" ...ttt ettt ettt et e sir et e sneene e 1
10 102425 SCREW - HexX SOCKEt, 1/4-20 X 3/8" ..ottt ettt sttt ettt en e 1
11 014464 RN (IR ] o BT S TP P TP PPTOPRTPON 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-21



TOWERS

3-22 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

DAMPENER METERING ROLLER SOCKET (NOS)

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186095 SCREW ASSEMBLY, Adjusting (Metering ROIET) .........oiuiiiiiiee e 1
2 014464 RN (IR ] o B S TP P RO P PP PPTOPRTRON 1
3 022654 CLAMP = BEAING -ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ekt e eae e e bt e e b et ea bt e s bb e et e e nb bt et e e nbe e et e e saeeenb e e sbneenneenees 1
4 102588 SCREW - BIACK, 10-32 X 5/8" ...ttt ettt ettt ettt b bbbt 1
5 186678 SOCKET - Metering, LAIGE .....ccooei ettt e ettt e e e et e e e e et e e e e e e aannreeeaeeaneaeeens 1
6 186625 SOCKET - Metering, SMall (NOS) ......ooouiiiiiiiieiii ittt et enne e 1
7 102292 SETSCREW - BIACK, /4" ...ttt ettt ettt b et b et be e san e nbeeane e e 1
8 186094 BRACKET - TrOUGN (NOS) ..ttt ettt ettt ettt be e sba e bt seb e nbeenneesnne s 1
9 102418 SCREW - BIACK, 1/4-20 X L/2" ...ttt ettt bbb st san e e 2
10 102426 WASHER - SPriNg BENT, 5/L6" ...ttt ettt ettt sbe e sttt e s et e sneesneean 1
11 102425 SCREW - HexX SOCKEt, 1/4-20 X 3/8" ...ccuiiiiiieiee ittt sttt ettt ettt en e 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-23



TOWERS

3-24 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

DAMPENER MOTOR ASSEMBLY

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 197561 2] I I o 11 o ST 1
2 186203 PULLEY - Timing, 30 TEEIN ...ttt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e et e e e e e e annaeeaeasanneee 1
3 150084 I L I O SRR 3
4 187217 MOTOR ASSEMBLY - DAMPENEN ....eeeieiiiiiiiiieeeeaeaee e ettt e e et e e e e aeaeaaaaeaeasaaaa s nnnsneneneennes 1
5 001706 WASHER - Lock ............

6 001690 SCREW - 10-32 x 5/16"

7 102303 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/4" HEX FIANGE ...eeeiiiieiiie ettt e e e 3
8 021203 BT AT | S 2
9 102419 SCREW - SOCKEt HEAA, 1/4-20 .....uuiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e ee e e e e e e e e eaaaaeaeeeseasssasnsnsnennnnnnnes 2

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-25



TOWERS

3-26 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

DAMPENER AIR CYLINDER & SHAFT ASSEMBLY

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 179370 CLEVIS - PIStON ROQ ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e e e e e e e e e aaaaaeaaeeeessasasnnnnsnsnrnrnnnns

2 001834 NUT = HEX, B/LB-24 ...ttt e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e et a s e e e e et eeaaaaaaaaaaeesaesasasansssnsssnnnnnnnnnes

3 186195 (O I 1A A | PP

4 197440 ELBOW - Male Swivel

5 001049 RN L = =Vl 11 o SRR

6 186194 STANDOFF - Air CYINAEN PIVOL ...ttt e e e et e e e e e e e eeas 1
7 014510 B o | PN 1
8 080099 1] 1L PSS
9 186731 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - DAMPENET ....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiititieaee e e e e e e et e e e e aaaaeaeaeaeaaaaaannnnsnenrnneenes 1
10 100890 SO L Y SN 2
11 187322 | 2
12 186196 STANDOFF - ANCNROI JOINE ... e e e e e e e e e eeaaaaeaaeeeaseasasnsnsnsnrnrennn 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-27



TOWERS

.S. Frame

N.O.S. Frame

13,15

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

3-28




TOWERS

OSCILLATOR LEVER SYSTEM

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186082 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Dampener OScCillator ROIET ..........c.uuiiiiiiiieee et 1
2 186086 ROLLER ASSEMBLY - Chrome OSCIllAtor ......ccccuvvvuiiiiiiieiiieiiie et ve e e e e s e e e e e e e 1
3 102587 YO8 R Y A = 1= Vo 1 B It R ) 3
4 186088 COUPLING - Oscillator Roller

5 102465 SCREW = SELt, 1/4-20 ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeasaeaeeeeeseesssasassssrbrararennes

6 186047 STUD - OSCIIAtOr LEVET ....ceeeeeiieee ettt e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e eeseeesbaaaaeeaeeeaeeeennees

7 102569 SETSCREW - Black, 1/4-20 .........ccooeveeevnrrnnnne

8 102313 ROLLER - Track CroWnEd, 10-32 ......ccooeeiiiieie e e et e et e e e e e e e et e e s s et e s e esbaeessaaa e asaaaneaees

9 150083 I L 1o Yod 10 7 3
10 186241 SUPPORT - Oscillator LeVer, MACNINEA ........c.uuuiiiiiiie ettt e e et e s et e e s e rae e e e eaaa s 1
11 102425 SCREW - Hex Socket Head, 1/4 - 20 X 3/8" ..ottt e e e e e e e e essaaaaaraenes 4
12 186243 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Oscillator INK DAMPENET .......coiiuuiiiiaeiiiiiiea et e eeeee e e eeeeeeeaeeanes 1
13 102313 ROLLER - Track, CroWned, 10-32 .......ccoiiiiiiiiiieicittretete e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e sassba s be b aaessseeeeeseeeeeeas 2
14 007076 L e 1= T o 1T O R
15 150083 NUT - Lock, 10-32

16 102502 ROLLER = TraCK Cam, 1/4-28 .....uuueeeieiiiiiiieieeeeeee ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s sssesssssssssbasaennenes 1
17 186092 L] SRR
18 150085 NUT - Lock, 1/4-28 .......cooeeeeennnnns

19 186048 SUPPORT - Oscillator Lever
20 186045 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Ink Oscillator

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-29



TOWERS

Ref. Clean-Up
Trough Assy.

3-30 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

OSCILLATOR ROLLER ASSEMBLIES

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186723 COUPLING - OSCIllating ROIEE ........vviiieieiiiiie ettt e s e e et e e e s s iar e e e e e s sneveeeas 1
2 102465 SET SCREW - 1/4-20 ...ceiii ittt ettt ettt et e e ste e bt e sbeesbe e s st e e nteesnbeenbeeaneeenees 3
3 186088 COUPLING - OSCIllating ROIEE ........veiiieiiiiiiie ettt e st e e e s s tar e e e e e s arreeeas 2
4 187112 LEVER ASSEMBLY - INK ClEAN-UP ...cciiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e e et e e e e e sntaeeeaeaas 1
5 187159 SCREW = SPECIAI ...ieieiiee ettt ettt e e e et e e e e et e e e e e st b et e e e eatb et e e e e e e nrr e e e e e aarraaeas 2
6 186703 ROLLER ASSEMBLY - INK OSCIlIAtING ...vvviieiiiiiiiee ettt e s e e e e e e e s saaaeaeeeenens 3
7 102586 SCREW - BIACK, 1/4-20 X 3/4" ..ottt sttt st sbe e st e st snb e e nteesneeenes 9
8 186705 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - OSCillating ROIEE #1 ......ccoiiiiiiie ettt 1
9 186083 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Oscillating Roller #2 and #3 .........cccviei i 2
10 007076 L N =T o 1= PP PP T PP STRPPPPRE 3
11 150084 [0 104 0 1 | U OO PPPPPPPPPP 2

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-31



TOWERS

3-32 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

INK FOUNTAIN ASSEMBLY - PART 1

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 187310 ROLLER & BLADE ASSEMBLY - INK FOUNTAIN ...uvvvviiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e 1
2 186097 AN I o 1 o T I = g Vo I (@ 1 ) SRR 1
3 186034 [ I R

4 173365 SPRING - Screw Tension

5 179974 SCREW = INK CONMIOL....ccii ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e bbb e s e eeeeeeeeesasaeeeeesessesasessnssrsrres

6 187093 (U 7Y 0 R

7 102332 SCREW - Black OXide, 10-32 X 3/8" ...eueeeeeiiiiiiieieeee oo e et ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s s ssesssssssesraeeenes 2
8 102418 SCREW = SOCKEL = 1/4-20 X /2" ...ttt ee e e e e e e e e e e e eaeeeeeeeesssesssssssssssraesenes 4
9 172969 [ T I Yo | 1
10 186096 PLATE - INK Pan EN (NOS) ..ueiiiiiiiee ittt e et ettt e e ate e s sste e smteaeanteeesnaeeesnseaeanseeeennneeeenneaeanneeenn 1
11 186033 el I o1 S o0 {4 ¢= U d 1Y/ | OO 2
12 100546 SETSCREW - PiVOLt, 1/4-20 X 5/16" ....uveeeeeiieiiieieeeeee ettt e e e e e s e e e e e e e e s e s s s s ssassssbaaaaenenes 4
13 014158 LS 00 2 4L 5
14 000666 RTAT 7N | 5

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-33



TOWERS

3-34 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

INK FOUNTAIN ASSEMBLY - PART 2

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186031 O ] L e I o T U3 A [ S = o PR 2

2 186032 ROLLER = TRIUSE INK PAN ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e s s s s e e e e e e e eaaaaeaeeas 2

3 001047 RN [T o - | o R T PP TP TP TP PP TS TRPPPRPPPINE 2

4 186030 PIN = INK PAN et e e e e e e e e e e e s e et sa e e e e e e e et eaaaaaaaaeaeeeeaaaaaannnnrnrnrarrnnn 2

5 001772 WASHER = FHICHON ..ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s s s e a b e e e e e e e eeeaeaaaaeeeeseaanaanns 2

6 186062 EYE BOLT ASSEMBLY ...ttt e e e e ettt s s e e e e e e e e e e eaaaaa e e e e e e e aeeeeesannnnnneaeaaees 2

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-35



TOWERS

0.8. Frame

Ref. Ink Sweep Assy.

3-36 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER DRIVE SYSTEM

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 014788 WASHER ..ottt ettt e et e et a R e

2 102303 SCREW - HeX FIaNQE, 1/4-20 X 3/4" ..ottt e

3 186015 GEAR - Ink Roller Adj. ASSY. ....ccoeviiiiiiiiaenaneee.

4 186274 LEVER STOP - Ink Sweep ASSY. ....cccevveuieeennn.

5 102430 WASHER - Thrust (1.00) ......coovoieirieieeeenenen

6 186266 LEVER STOP - INK SWEEP ASSY. -.etiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e ettt e e e e st ee e e e s ettt eea e s aasaeeeaaeaaaaneeeaeaaansaeeaaaaan 1
7 001786 RING = RELAINING ....etieiie ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e e e st b et e e e e aanbeeeaeeaanseeeeaeeaanneseeaeeannsaneeaean

8 197474 SPRING - Extension...

9 186039 CRANK ASSY . ittt ettt e e ekt e st e st e e Rt e e ek e e e et e e Rt R e e e e e s 1
10 001080 RING - RELAINING ..uvvieiieeee ettt as e e e st e ss e nmre e e s nn e e e snne e e nnneeesnneee s
11 197052 BEARING - Thrust

12 197476 THRUST WASHER - MOGIfY ..ottt 2
13 197475 SPRING - EXIENSION .iiiiiiiiiiieiiiie ittt e e s e e st e s nn e e e s e e e nnneeennnee s 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-37



TOWERS

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

3-38



TOWERS

INK RATCHET HANDLE STOPS

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 102538 NUT = HEX L/4-20 ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e et ea s e e e eeeeeaeaaaaaaaaeeeassesasasnssnsssnnnnnsnnnes 2

2 187272 STOP PIN TUBE - INK RAICHET ... ..ciiiiiiiiiiiieeieeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s eneneananees 1

3 101483 SCREW = A wetttiitiitiii ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e bbbt et e e e ettt e et e aeeeeaeae e e e e nnnrnrnrnrnreenes 1

4 187273 STOP PIN TUBE - INK RAICHEL. .....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et r e e e e e e e e e e e e s s aaneeees 1

5 100891 SCREW = A wettttitiiiiiii e ittt ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e bbb e e e e e e et ettt e e aeeeeaeae e e e e nnrnrnrnrnrenees 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-39



TOWERS

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

3-40




TOWERS

INK FOUNTAIN SWEEP ASSEMBLY

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 001721 BT AT o | S

2 102543 NUT = EIQSHC ZINC 1/2-20 ....eeiuiiiiiiiiieiiieee e ee et e e e e et e e e e e e e eaaaaaeaaeeesesesasansnnsnsnnnnnnnnnes

3 014718 WASHER - Spring ........ccocceeeeeineee.

4 102433 WASHER - Friction 33/64

5 193647 WASHER ..o

6 102418 SCREW - Socket 1/4-20 x 1/2" Black

7 186017 INK SWEEP SHAFT, CAM & GEAR ASSEMBLY ...t 1
8 001075 RING - Retaining

9 190149 BT AT ] | S
10 001526 1] IS T O 4L SN
11 014576 PIN - Driv. Lok. ...........

12 150084 N L U

13 186016 BRACKET - Ink Sweep

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-41



TOWERS

10,11,12

13

14

I — N.O.S. Frame

3-42 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

INK DUCTOR ASSEMBLY

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 150083 I L 1o Yod 10 7 1
2 102310 O LU | T
3 150084 A L I 7 o
4 196997 WASHER - Thrust

5 001049 RN L = =11 11 o USRS
6 021203 A0TSR
7 014741 WASHER - Spring ..........

8 187087 BAR - Tension Ductor

9 054409 SPRING .....ovvvvvvvvieieeeeeeee.

10 001049 RING - Retaining ...............

11 021203 WASHER ...

12 014741 WASHER - SPring ....cccceevveveeiieeeiinennn

13 187090 LEVER - Ductor Roller Carrier

14 187088 ] o VY o I B 10 ox (o] gl = L] =Y PN
15 179961 INK DUCTOR ROLLER ASSEMBLY ...

16 001936 L e 1= T o 1T USSR
17 187089 LEVER - DUCEON ROHEBI PIESSUIE ....vveeiiiieeieeeeeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e raa e e aeeeaes
18 001073 RING - Retaining ........ccccveveeeeviinesienennn

19 196997 WASHER - Thrust

20 186063 DUCTOR SHAFT ASSEMBLY .............

21 197480 CAM FOLLOWER = 5625 EC ....uutiiititiiieiiiiii it ieee e e e e e e e e e e e et ava s esae s e e e e e saeeeeeeesessssssssssssssssssresennes

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-43



TOWERS

0.8. Frame —

3-44 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

INK METERING AND UPPER INK TRANSFER ROLLER

Index Part
No. No. Description Quantity
1 172447 ROLLER ASSEMBLY. - Ink Metering (RUBDEI) ...

2 186140 ROLLER ASSEMBLY - Ink Transfer (Upper) (Rubber)

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-45



TOWERS

3-46 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

LOWER INK TRANSFER ROLLER

Index Part
No. No. Description Quantity
1 186141 ROLLER - Ink Transfer (LOWer) (NYION) ...ttt e et e e e e e e e e 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-47



TOWERS

N.O.S. Frame

3-48 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

JUMBO INK TRANSFER ROLLER

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186749 S U] I = o ISP PEPR SR 2

2 197449 (21O I = PP TP T PPT R STOPPPPRE 2

3 186216 ROLLER ASSY - JumbO INK TranSFer. ....c..iiiiiiiiiiiieci e 1

4 197447 Y o 2 N [T @10 ] o] 1111 (o] o PSSR 2

5 186219 N L N 10 T [=To I (10T o] oo ) T PP PPEPN 2

6 102465 SET SCREW - 1/4-20 CONE ZINC ..cutttiiiiiieiieee ettt ettt ettt et sabe e e be e e anbb e s nnneeesanee s 2

7 001049 R\ L = =11 11 s o SR PPPRP 4

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-49



TOWERS

3-50 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

INK DISTRIBUTOR ROLLERS

Index Part
No. No. Description Quantity
1 186131 ROLLER - Ink Distributor (NYION) ..c..ooeiiiii ettt e st e e e s et e e e e e ensaeea e e s snnnes 2

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-51



TOWERS

3-52 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

INK FORM ROLLERS

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186639 O ] I L = 1 ] o1 PR 1

2 186640 O ] L =72 1 | o1 1R 1

3 186641 O ] I =2 B 1 ] o1 PR 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-53



TOWERS

3-54 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

INK FORM SOCKET #1 (OS)

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 197444 Y o 2 N [T @104 ] o] £=11] (o] o PSP 1
2 196884 LU T PSPPSR 2
3 186142 BLOCK - PivVOt (INKING) 1oeeiiiiiiiee ettt e et e e e e et e e e e s ettt e e e e stba e e e e e e snntaeaeeesntbneeaeean 3
4 100185 SCREW - NYIOK, 10-32 X L/2" ..o e i eeieiee ettt e e e e e e s e e e e e sttt e e e e st e e e e e s easntaeaeeesnnsreeeas 1
5 186726 COVER - Ret@NING PIALE .....uuviiiieiiiiiii ettt et e e e e sttt e e e et a e e e s e ssnra e e e e e s ntbeeeas 1
6 197546 Y o 2 N [T @10 0] o] 1111 (o] o PSRRI 1
7 197209 Y o 2 N [T @] ] o] 1= (o] o KPS 1
8 102540 NUT - HEX AQJUSTMENT ...ttt et e e e e s e e e e et e e e e e e sbb et e e e e aaabaeeeeesnntaeeaeeaas 1
9 186398 SOCKET - INK FOIM H#L (OS) weeiueeetieiiieeiee st estee sttt steesiee bt e steeebeesteeebeesteeasteesseeanbeesaeesnbeesraeaneeenees 1
10 186393 BLOCK - Link, Machined (OS) .......uuuiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e e e e e e e et e e e e e s ataaeaaeaan 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-55



TOWERS

3-56 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

INK FORM SOCKET #1 (NOS)

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186394 BLOCK - Link, Pivot ASSEMDIY (NOS) ......eeiiiieiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e e e eneaeeaeeean 1
2 102540 N[O I = PP PP PRSP 1
3 197209 ST o R N (T o] '] o] 1111 o] o RSP 1
4 186399 SOCKET - INK FOM #1 (NOS) ...eeiiiiiie ettt e s e e snnee s 1
5 100185 SCREW - NYIOK, 10-32 X /2" ... oottt ettt et e e as 1
6 186726 COVER - Reta@iNINg PIALE ... .ceeiiiei ettt e e ettt e e e et e e e e et e ee e e e e neaeeeas 1
7 186142 BLOCK - PIVOL (INKING) ..reiiitiieiiiie e e e n e e annne e nnneeesneee s 2
8 196884 N[O I = TP U PP RRTI 2
9 197546 ST o R N (T o] '] o] {111 o] o KRR 1
10 197444 ST o R N (T o] '] o] 1111 o] o KRR 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-57



TOWERS

3-58 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

INK FORM SOCKET #2 (OS)

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 187303 ] @ L@ G Yo ) PR PPRPRN 1
2 197443 Y o 2 N [T @404 0] o] £=11] (o] o KPS 1
3 186744 SOCKET = INK FOIM, H#2 (OS) ..ttt ettt 1
4 102540 N O I o [ PP PPPPTTPOPPPPPN 1
5 186726 COVER - REt@INING PIALE ... .uiiiiiieiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e st e e e s et a e e e e s e ssnra e e e e e s nsbeeeas 1
6 100185 SCREW = NYIOK .eeiiiiiiitiie ettt e et e e e s et e e e e e e s tb e e e e e e saaba et e e e eastbaeeaesaasasseeeeesnnsraeeas 1
7 186142 BLOCK - PiVOt, INKING .ottt ettt a e et e e e et e e e e s et b e e e e e e s antaaaeeesnstaeeaeeaas 1
8 196884 O I o [ PP PPPPT PRSPPI 1
9 197444 SPRING - COMPIESSION ...cciuiiviiiieeiiiitiee e e ettt e e e sstbee e e e e s asbaeeeaeaaataeeeeeasataetaeesatbaeeaesaasnsaeeeeesnssrasens 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-59



TOWERS

3-60 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

INK FORM SOCKET #2 (NOS)

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 187303 BLOCK = PIVOT ..ottt ettt e e s e e st s nn e as 1
2 197443 SPRING - COMPIESSION ...oiiitiiiee ittt e e ettt e e ettt e e e e et et e e e e e e bbb et e e e e abb b et e e e s aabbeeeeesaasnereeeeeanereeeas 1
3 186745 SOCKET - INK FOIM, #2 (NOS) ...eeiiiiieiiiii ettt 1
4 102540 NUT = HEX oottt s e s e e e e e e st ear e e e s e e e e n e e s nn e e e nenee s 1
5 186726 COVER - RetaiNINg PIALE .......eeiiiiiiiiei ettt ettt e e e s e e e e e nebeeeas 1
6 100185 SCREW = NYIOK ..ttt e e e 1
7 186142 BLOCK - PiVOL, INKING ..eeiiiiiiiiiiii et e e 1
8 196884 NUT = HEX ettt ettt h et e e e st e e ar e e e s e e e sn et e s nn e e e nenee s 1
9 197444 SPRING - COMPIESSION ...oiiiieiiie ettt e ettt e ettt e e e ek bttt e e e e e ab bt e e e e abbb et e e e aanbbeeeeesaasnereeeeesanereeeas 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-61



TOWERS

3-62 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

INK FORM SOCKET #3 (0OS)

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 187303 BLOCK = PIVOU ..ottt ettt e e e e et e e st e e s e e s ne e e et e e e nn e e e nenee e s 1
2 197443 ST o S N [T o] '] o] 1111 o] o USSR 1
3 186746 SOCKET - INK FOIM, #3 (OS) ...eveeeitiie ettt ettt e et e st s e e nnnee s 1
4 102540 N L I = PP PRSPPI 1
5 186726 COVER - Reta@iNINg PIALE ... ..ottt e ettt e e e et e e e e e annreee e e e aneaeeeas 1
6 100185 SCREW = NYIOK .ttt et e et et s et e et e e s e e e 1
7 186945 BLOCK - PIVOL, INKING ..eeeiiiiieeii et e e s e e e e nnnee s 1
8 196884 N[O I 1= PP P PP RRTI 1
9 197444 ST o S N [T o] ] o] 1111 o] o SRR 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-63



TOWERS

3-64 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

INK FORM SOCKET #3 (NOS)

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 187303 BLOCK = PIVOU ...ttt ettt ettt st e e e s e e st s e e e nenee s 1
2 197443 SPRING - COMPIESSION ...iiitiiieei ittt e e ettt e ettt e e e e et et e e e e e e abe et e e e e s bbb et eeeaanbbeeeeeeaasnbreeeeeanereeeas 1
3 186747 SOCKET - INK FOIM, #3 (NOS) ...eiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
4 102540 NUT = HEX oottt s e s e e e e e e st ear e e e s e e e e n e e s nn e e e nenee s 1
5 186726 COVER - RetaiNINg PIALE .......eiiiiiiiiiei ettt e e e e e e e e e e nereeeas 1
6 100185 SCREW = NYIOK ..ttt e e e 1
7 186945 BLOCK - PiVOL, INKING ..eeiiiiiiiiiiiie et e s 1
8 196884 NUT = HEX oottt ettt e e e e e e e st e e ar e e e s e e e sn et e s nn e e e nenee e s 1
9 197444 SPRING - COMPIESSION ...iiitiiiie ettt e ettt ettt e e e et et e e e e s e abb e e e e e ab b b et e e e aanbbeeeeesaasnereeeeeanereeeas 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-65



TOWERS

8,10,11,12,13 " l=— 0.S. Frame
14,15
8,9,10, 11

16,17,18
Ref. Ink Form Socket Assy.

Ref. Ink Form Socket Assy.
# 2 (0S)

Ref. Ink Form Socket Assy.
4,6,7 # 3 (0S)

3-66 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

DISTRIBUTOR / TRANSFER BRACKETS & INK FORM SOCKET ASSEMBLIES (OS)

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 102546

2 186126

3 186135

4 186722

5 102428 WASHER - SPFING, 1.17 1.0, oottt e et e e e e et e e e e e e annee e e e e e e annneeaaeeannnee 1
6 001070 RN L = =Vl 11 o TR 2
7 186721 RV AN | = 2 e I o1 (1 1= AU 1
8 186128 COVER ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY ..ottt e e et e e et e e e ra e e e enaa s 4
9 102585 CAP SCREW - Black, 1/4-20 X 5/8" ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aeeeeeaens 1
10 001726 WWASHER ... e ettt e e et e e et et e e e ettt eeeett e e ettt e e e et e aeeraaaaerraaaaaans 3
11 102228 SET SCREW = 1/4-28 ... ..ottt e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e et ee e e e e e e e e e e eessbaaaaeeaeeeaeeeeenees 1
12 102586 SCREW - BIACK, 1/4-20 X B/A" ...ttt e e e e e e ettt ee e e e e e e e e e e eeeab e e eeeeeaeeeeeaees 2
13 102173 ] o YO8 2 Y PN 2
14 186726 PLATE COVER - RELAINING ..eetieiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e ettt e e e e e nbee e e e e e e nneeeaaeeanneneeaaeaan 1
15 100185 SCREW - Nylok

16 186151 [ LV I T oTo =Y o1 oS
17 003578 N LU B~ K RSO SS PP

18 001731 WASHER - #25

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-67



TOWERS

14,15, 16

2,3,4,5 11

Ref. Ink Form Socket Assy. #2 (NOS)

Ref. Ink Form Socket Assy. #3 (NOS)

3-68 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

DISTRIBUTOR / TRANSFER BRACKETS & INK FORM SOCKET ASSEMBLIES (NOS)

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 102546 SCREW - SNOUIAET 5/L16-18 ......eeiiiiiiiiiiieiiieetee ittt ettt ettt sttt sttt et e bt sbe e s esbeesaneenns

2 186128 COVER - AQJUSEEI ASSEMDIY ...ttt e e e ettt e e e e et e e e e e annseeee e e e anneneeas

3 102228 SET SCREW - 1/4-28 ...ttt ettt sttt b ettt e ebe et e nbeesab e nbeeenn e e

4 102586 SCREW - Black, 1/4-20 x 3/4"

5 001726 WWASHER ...ttt a ekt h et bt oo b et e bt e e b bt ekt e eh et ekt e ehe e ea bt e she e e b e e nbeeeneenneean

6 186126 BRACKET - Distributor Roller

7 186722 WASHER - Thrust (1.50) ...............

8 102428 WASHER - SPHNG, L.17 1.0, ceeiiiiiiie ittt ettt sbe e st sbe e s b e e sbeesaneenee e

9 001070 RING = RELAINING ...eeitiiiitietie sttt ettt b et e e b bt be e sae e ekt e sab e e bt e shbeebeesabeenbeeenneenees 3
10 186721 WASHER = TRIUSE (2.25) ...ttt ettt ettt b et sbe e s bt e st e san e e sbeeanneesneean 2
11 102173 SET SCREW - 1/4-28 ...ttt et b ettt b ettt e bt et e nbeesan e nbeeann e e 2
12 102585 CAP SCREW - BlaCk, 1/4-20 X 5/8" ...ttt 1
13 186138 BRACKET - Mach. Transfer ROIEr (N.O.S.) ... .. et 1
14 186151 PIN - Eccentric Stop

15 003578 HEX NUT ..o

16 001731 LOCKWASHER ...ttt etk et b ettt e bt e a bt e s bt e e ab e e e be e e b e e nbe e e beenneeenns
17 186726 COVER - Reta@iNING PIALE ... ..ttt et e e e ettt e e e e abb e e e e e annee e e e e e anebeeens 1
18 100185 SCREW = NYIOK ...ttt ettt ettt h et e etk e ab e e b e ab e e bt e s s b e e nbeesan e e nbeeenneenns 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-69



TOWERS

3-70 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

IDLER GEAR AND OSCILLATOR BUSHINGS

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186773 BUSHING - Ink OSCIllator (O.S. & N.O.S.) .uiiiiiieiiiieeeie e eiee e e s e seee e s snaeeesnaeeeenes 6
2 102586 SCREW = BIACK, 1M-20 X 3/4" .. ettt ettt et e e e e e et r e e e e e e e e e e eaeeeeeeeeessessssssaseees

3 186772 BUSHING - Oscillator Dampener, O.S. .............

4 186774 BUSHING - Oscillator Dampener, N.O.S. ... ittt e e e e e e e e e sneaeeae e e aneee 1
5 186673 5] od = d 1N LT A g ] o R 1
6 186672 5] od = d [N LT A g ] o R 1
7 102405 SCREW - HeX FIANGE, 1/4-20 X L/2" ..ottt eee et e st e s e e s neeeennteeenneeeennneeean 1
8 191384 RTAT 7N | 1
9 186058 GEAR - SEEP DOWN TAIRT ...ttt e e e ettt e e e et e e e e e snneeeeaeeenseeeeas 1
10 195236 ] Y 1 N[ 2
11 197048 WASHER = WAVE ...ttt ettt et e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s e s e bbb e b e bebaseeeeeeeeasaeeseeeeeeeseanaaaes 1
12 186056 Y LU 1D o | =T ==Y 2
13 186843 LT = o o, 16
14 150088

15 179815

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-71



TOWERS

1

10, 11,12

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

3-72



TOWERS

INK DUCTOR SOLENOID AND LATCH ASSEMBLY (NOS)

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 102266 SCREW - 6-32 X L/ .ottt et e e ettt e e e ettt e e e e e bbb e e e e e et b e e e e e anebeeeas 2
2 186107 STUD = PIVOL ..ttt ettt e e oottt e e e e a bt et e e e e a b bt e e e e e aabbbe e e e e e snb e e e e e e s ntbeeeas 1
3 186106 LATCH ASSY. = INK, LOCOUL ..coiiiiitiiie ettt ettt e et e e e e e abb e e e e e santneeeeeaas 1
4 001080 RING - RELAINING ....eteeiie ettt e e e e bbbt e e e e et et e e e e e abb et e e e e e abereeeeeantbeeeeeean 1
5 190713 [ 1 PO PP P TP PP POPPPPPPPPRE 1
6 014515 RING = PIASTIC ...eeieiieieet ettt e ettt e e e ettt e e e e ab b et e e e e e bbbt e e e e e annbb e e e e e e annnneeeeeaan 2
7 253381 SOLENOID ettt e e e e e e e et e e et e e e e e e e e e n e n e 1
8 192204 SPRING ..ttt e e e ettt e e e et et e e e e e e e e e a e 1
9 192206 WASHER ..ttt e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e aen e 2
10 106108 BRACKET - INK, LOCKNUL ....cetiiiiiiet ettt ettt ettt e e e e et e e e e e nnbnn e e e e e enees 1
11 102405 SCREW - Hex Flange, 1/4 -20 X 1/2" ...ttt e 2
12 005071 WASHER ..ttt et e e e e e e e e e et et e e e e e e e e e a e e 2

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-73



TOWERS

0O.8. Frame

N.O.S. Frame

)
e

L]
L]
B

q T'\ s :
R
‘Q

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

3-74



TOWERS

CAM SHAFT ASSEMBLY

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 196997 WASHER = TRIUSE ...t e e e e e s e e e e e et e eeaaaaeeeeeeeeassaaa s nansneaeasaanaereeaaaaaeaeens 2

2 102341 SCREW - 5-16-18 X 3 /2" ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeaaaaeaaeeeaaaasasansnsnsnenrnnnns 2

3 186040 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY ...ttt ittt ettt st e e e e e e et aa e e e e e e e e ee e e ataas i aaaeeeaaeeeeeesnsnnnaaeaeeeaeeeennnes 1

4 186023 CAM SHAFT ASSEMBLY ..ottt ettt ettt e e e s e e e e e e e e e et e s s eeeeeeeeeeeassnnaaaeeeeaeeeennnes 1

5 102108 [ L =T o1 PP T PP TP TR TRTOTRPPPPNE 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-75



TOWERS

0.S. Frame

N.O.S. Frame—\

3-76 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

THROW-OFF CAM ASSEMBLY

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 187104 DRIVE ASSEMBLY - NIt€ LAICH ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 1
2 100576 RING = RALAINING ....teetieiitieitee ettt etttk e e b e s h bt bt e ab bt e sbe e eas e e b e e shneebeeebbeebeenane s 1
3 187102 LINK ASSEMBLY = NIt@ LAICK .....viiiiiiiieiiie ettt nne e 1
4 001046 RING - Retaining

5 186184 LINK - TIE=INK ONJOTE ...ttt b ettt sn e e sbe e b e eneenene s 1
6 001047 RING = SN -ttt ekttt h e bt e b et e s bt s bt e bt e eb bt e bt e ehe e e bt e she e e bt e nbbeebeenere s 1
7 186741 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - INK ON/Off ...ttt ettt 1
8 187959 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - INK ON/OFf (UPPET) vttt ettt ettt ettt sne e 1
8A 187955 SHAFT - INK ON/OFf (UPPET) .ttt ettt ettt etttk b et b e be et 1
8B 186738 LEVER ASSEMBLY - INK ON/OFF (M@IN) ...ccutiiiieiiieaiiesiee ittt sbe e 1
8C 186187 CAM - ON/OFF, Nite Latch, Mach.29 ........cccoiiiiiiiiie e

9 187107 BLOCK - Shaft SUPPOrt .......ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee

10 101483 SCREW = 1-1/4-20 X 1-L/A" ..ottt ettt ettt sae e bt e e bt sbeeenne e e
11 197544 SPRING - Extension (Heavy)

12 186944 SPRINGSTUD .....coovviiiiieiienieeee,

13 186179 SOLENOID = Al <.ttt bttt ettt ekt e st e b e ea bt ek et e bt e bt e e ae e e abe e e h b e e nbe e nab et e e nne e e
14 014472 SN RING # 25 ettt h ettt e e h et e bt e s bt e ea bt e e b et e i bt e nbe e e abeeabe e e s bt e nbeenab e e nbeeanneenns
15 186176 BLOCK - Base Pivot (J-Link)

16 186177 LINK - INK ON/OFF SWING (J-LINK) +..eeiiitieitieiieesiie ettt ne e enneenene s
17 187958 STANDOFF - INK/AIF CYINAEI PIVOL ...ttt 1
18 186027 STUD = INKONJOFF ...ttt ettt b ekttt bttt e ebe e s h bt e beenab e e sbeeenneenns 1
19 197451 TRACK ROLLER = 875 ..ttt ettt ekttt s bttt sae e e bt e sb e e e b e e nbeeenbeenneean 1
20 102256 E-RING -BOWEA .....coiiiiiiiiiieie ettt b ettt et e s ae e e bt e s be e e e e st e e teenene s 1
21 197452 WWASHER ...tttk a ekt h et s bt ekt et e ook et oA et e e Rt e e R bt e be e nh bt e ke e et e e ke e ebeenneean 1
22 102216 NUT = ZINC, 7-16 X 20 ..eitietieiiiee ittt ettt ettt etttk e bt sb et e e be e ss bt e sbe e eab e e st et enbeenbeeenbeenneennneas 1
23 102440 SCREW - Shoulder, HEX HEAM, 36 X 16 ....uu.iiiiiiiiiiiiie et eee et e e et e e e et s e e et e e s et e e s sraa s e e saaans 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-77



TOWERS

L+—0.S. Frame

e

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

3-78



TOWERS

IDLER GEAR ASSEMBLY (OS)

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 102303 SCREW - HeX FIan@e, 1/4-20 X B/4" ...ttt ettt st 2
2 102405 SCREW - HeX FIan@e, 1/4-20 X B/4" ...ttt ettt st 2
3 191384 WASHER

4 195236 BEARING

5 186055 (€] =N S e @ Lox | - 1o g (o | = PSRRI 1
6 197048 WASHER = WRAVE ... .eeiiiiiiiieiiee ettt ettt ettt ettt b ettt e bt et e eehe e es bt e sbe e sa bt e sbeeeabeenbeeanbeennnean 2
7 186058 GEAR - Step DOWN [AIEr (IMACR) ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e eneaeeeas 1
8 150088 LOCKINUT - L.ttt ettt ettt bttt b et ekt e sh bt ekt e a bt e bt e o h b e e be e ah bt e b e e eab e e ek et emb e e nbe e e nbeenneennneas 2
9 186673 F N[0 (0] 2 ST o 14T oo ST U TP UPRURTPPPRPRUPIN 1
10 186056 STUD = IAIEI GEAF ...ttt ettt ettt ettt etttk ae e bt s he e e a bt e s b bt et e e sh et et e e ebe e e bt e saeenabeesbeeenneenees 2
11 186672 F N[0 (0] = ST o141 oo TSP U P PPR PR PPPOPRUPN 1
12 186050 MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et st e et e sin e e be e sbeenbeenene s 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-79



TOWERS

0OS Frame

NOS Frame

3-80 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

TOWER FRAME BUSHINGS AND BRACES

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 102240 BUSHING - SIEEVE, 721 ..ottt et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e s e aanet b e b araannreaeeaaaaaeens 1
2 102464 BUSHING - SleeVve .752 X .878 X 1.0 ..ccoiii it e e e e e e e e e s s e e e e e e e e aaeae s 2
3 102508 BUSHING - .5015 x .628 x .75

4 102064 SCREW - Socket Head, 3/8-16

5 102441 PIN - Dowel, 1.26/1.24 Ground

6 102036 RETAINING RING = 2-7/16 ..ovieeeeeeiieiei ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s s s s aann e b eaeranrereeaaaaaeeas

7 187310 INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER & BLADE ASSEMBLY ..ottt e e e 1
8 186005 BRAGCE - INK TOWET ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s s s s et e e e e e e e e eeaeaaaaaaaaeaeaeaasasanssnssssnnnnnnnnes 2
9 102441 PIN - DOWel, 1.26/1.24 GIOUNG ....cvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e e e e st e e e e e e e e aaaaeeaeeeeeessasannnnsnsnsnnnneenes 1
10 001425 BUSHING = Ol ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s s e et e e e e e e e e eaeaeaaaaaeaeeseaasasasnnnnsnennnnnnnn 1
11 102463 BUSHING - .5015 X .828 X .75 eeeteuuiiiiiieeeeieieetiiiies e e e e e e et e ettt s s e e e e e e e e eeaaaaanaaeeeeeaaeeeensennnaaeeaaeeaes 4
12 102464 BUSHING - .752 X .878 X 1.0 ieeiiiiiiiiii ittt e e e ettt s s e e e e e e e e e e aaaaea e e e e e e e e e e eeesannnnnnneaeaaaes 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-81



TOWERS

@ @/

Tower #2 \ Tower #1

3-82 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

ATTACHING THE BASE, MID AND TOWERS

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 102581 SCREW - Mach., Black, 3/8-16 X 1 1/2" ...t r e e e e e e e e e e e s s e nenaaneeees 8

2 102566 SCREW - Mach., Black, 3/8 -16 X 1 1/4" ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e s s nanaarannes 4

3 101756 1S o PN 4

4 102566 SCREW - Mach., Black, 3/8-16 X 1 L/A" ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e s s araneeees 6

5 186488 | 2

6 186487 | 2

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-83



TOWERS

3-84 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



TOWERS

CLEAN-UP TROUGH
Index Part
No. No. Description Quantity
1 186207 PLATE - Blade BaCKING ........coiiiiiiiiiii ettt e ettt e e e et e e e e e annneeaaeeaan 1
2 180858 BLADE - ClIEAN-UP ettt ettt e b e s a ekt ab e e bt et e e be e eab e e nbe e enn e e 1
3 186213 TUBE - PluNger, INK CIEAN-UP .....eiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e et e e e e ene et e e e e e snneeeaeeeanneee 1
4 186212 PIN - Plunger, Ink Clean-up
5 111052 SCREW ettt bbb bR bR et R bt R et Rt e R et R Rt e Rt e bt e bt nar e be e e e
6 187307 BRACKET - Clean-up Pan, (NOS) ......cuoiuiiiiiiieriee ettt sttt sne e b b e e nnne s 1
7 187306 BRACKET - Clean-up Pan, (OS) .....cuooiiiiieeiieiitesiee sttt ettt sttt sne b b e nneenane s 1
8 101333 L LN o Lo ]| P TP P RO PPPTOPRTRON 2
9 102435 SPRING = COll ittt ettt b e bt b e b et et e bttt e ehe e e bt e ebe e nab e nbe e e e 1
10 187305 [ NN 1] S @1 =T T o 1] o TP 1
11 102157 SCREW = 10 = B2 1ttt ettt et btk h et e bt b et e bt E et bt b et bt e ehe bt e eae e bt nte e nre e 7

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 3-85






OIL SYSTEM

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 4-1



OIL SYSTEM

@ _—7.8,9,10
. 11,12,13

14, 15, 16

ﬁ17
ﬁ18

19

20

21

4-2 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



OIL SYSTEM

BASE ELECTRICAL

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 197397 TEE - UNION, 3/8" 0.0 ..ttt stttk b et b e bt enbe e sa bt e nbe e e e e e beesnneenee e 1
2 178401 TUBING - Natural, .170 i.d. X .250 0.d. (SOId 22.5") .....cocuiiiiiiiieiit e
3 173076 PAN = Ol PUMP ettt ettt ekttt e bttt e s bt e e bt e s b b e e beesbe e e beenaeeenns
4 178401 TUBING - Natural, .170 i.d. x .250 o0.d. x 23" (sold 22.5") ...

5 172713 TUBING - Black, .25 i.d. X .375 0.d. X 6" (SOId 7.5") ...ceiiiiiiiiiieriii et
6 172713 TUBING - Black, .25 i.d. X .375 0.d. X 17" (SOId 7.5") ..cuetiiiiiiieiie it
7 197396 FITTING - Male Elbow

8 172705 FILTER - Regulator .............c.........

9 172706 BRACKET - Regulator

10 001649 SEMS UNIT ..t

11 001702 WASHER - .196 i.d. X .500 0.d. ......c0eevvernrannnn.

12 000666 WASHER - Lock, .196 i.d. x .334 0.d. ..............

13 001812 NUT = HEX, 10-32 1.tttk b ettt ekttt ekt et e e e bttt e e be e et e e s bb e e bt e nbe e e beennneenns
14 179804 NIPPLE = ClOSE ...ttt ittt ettt ettt h bt he e bbbt e bt e sb e et e e e ae e ekt eeabeenbeenbbeebeenane s
15 253383 CONNECTOR ....ceeiiiiiieiieeieeee

16 196971 CONNECTOR - Male

17 172704 COUPLING = BIOCK ...ttt ettt sbe ettt et enn e e
18 179832 COCK - Drain .............

19 001649 SEMS UNIT .....cccee.e.

20 197395 FITTING - M@IE ...ttt

21 172713 TUBING - Black, .25 i.d. x .375 0.d. x 18" (sold 7.5") ..........

22 173083 GASKET - Foam Rail, 1-1/2" ....ccoooviiiiiieiieeee e

23 172713 TUBING - Black, .25 i.d. x .375 0.d. x 15" (sold 7.5")...........

24 197395 FITTING - Male

25 197416 RIVET = SN@P -ttt ettt bt h et b e a e bt et e e eb et ekt e e ket e bt e e b b e enbeenbe e e beennneenns
26 250098 CLAMP - Cable

27 172713 TUBING - Black, .25 i.d. X .375 0.d. X 30" (SOId 7.5") ..cueiiiiiiiiieiie it

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 4-3



OIL SYSTEM

2\ /13,14,15

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

4-4




OIL SYSTEM

Index Part

No. No.

1 102303
2 173173
3 187166
4 150084
5 186923
6 186920
7 187274
8 178404
9 253918
10 180482
11 180494
12 180497
13 102545
14 187301
15 187167
16 186433
17 250077

LUBRICATION SYSTEM (OS)

Description Quantity
SCREW - HexX FIange, 1/4-20 X B/4™ ... ettt e et e e e e et e e e e amneeeeas 4
[ IO LR O (o 1 U (YR 2

JUNCTION - 4-Way
BUSHING - Compression, 5/32
SLEEVE - Compression, 5/32 ........ccccc......

[N I @1 4] o111 (o o USRI
[ L |

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 4-5



OIL SYSTEM

10

10

17

18§
ELTER.UlL

15 (U BB

14
(o]
Vel
OIL RESERV.

e

/_6

11,12

4-6

Century 3500 Parts Catalog



OIL SYSTEM

Index Part

No. No.

1 187162
2 102572
3 021203
4 150084
5 187163
6 187274
7 180479
8 180494
9 180497
10 178404
11 180494
12 180497
13 180500
14 180494
15 180497
16 178404
17 180478
18 180508
19 180477
20 180492
21 197312
22 187167
23 173173
24 186433
25 173173
26 254867
27 250077

LUBRICATION SYSTEM (NOS)

Description Quantity

BRACKET = ANQGIE JUNCHION .ttt ettt e e ettt e e e e e st e e e e e e e nneeeeeeeannnenaaaeaannes 2
SCREW - HexX FIange, 1/4-20 X 1" ... oottt ettt e e e et e e e e ettt e e e e e anneeeeeeeaansaneeas 4
WWASHER ...ttt etttk a e bt e bt e e bt e bt e bt e b e oAbt e ehe e eh bt e he e eh bt e ke e en b e e be e eneennrean

JUNCTION -8-Way
IO = N[
JUNCTION-6-WayDouble ............

BUSHING - Compression, 5/32
SLEEVE - Compression, 5/32.........
TUBING .....oooiiiiererreeeeeeeee e
BUSHING - Compression, 5/32
SLEEVE - Compression, 5/32.........

ADAPTOR - 90 DEQGIEE EIDOW ......oiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e et e e e e e snnneee e e e aneee
BUSHING - Compression, 5/32
SLEEVE - Compression, 5/32
B ILE = N[

FILTER ASSEMBLY ...cooitiiiii ettt et e e e e e e e e et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e s b aeeeeeeeeeeeessranrannnns
FILTERELEMENT - REPIACEMENT ...ttt ettt e e e e et e e e e e ensaeea e e e eneee 1
LUBRICATOR = ONE LTI .ttt ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e reeessraannns 1
NUT - COMPIESSION, 1/8 ...ttt e ettt e e e et et e e e e e anaee e e e e e s ansbeeeaesannneeaeeanns 12
FERRULE ....oeeeiiie ettt ettt e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e ee e eaa it eeeeeeeeseeesssbaaaaeeeeeeeeeessrennnnan 12
L = = U o) A N | L URUOR 12
PLUG - Closure

BARB ...ttt e e e e et ——aeeeeeeeeeee——————————aaeeeateertt——————————aaaarerrrr——————
PLUG - Closure

ANCHOR - Wire Tie ....

ST A ST RAP .ttt e e e e et ———ae e e e e e e e e et et aeeaaeeeeer————————aaaaareen

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 4-7






MID SECTION

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-1



MID SECTION

5-2 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

ANTI-SCUFF UNIT

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186929 GUARD - Impression Cylinder EAQE, NOS ........coi ittt 1
2 186930 GUARD - Impression CylINAEr EAQE, OS .....ueiiiiiiiiiiiaa it ettt et e e e s e snne e e e e e neeeeeas 1
3 186931 BRACKET - SENSOI SUPPOIT, NOS .oeiiiieiieiiiieiiieiiiitett ettt e e et e e e e e e aeeaaaaaaaa s s s s nbnbbbebesereeeeeeeeaeeaeeas 1
4 186932 BRACKET - Sensor Support, 0s

5 187152 GUARD - SCUFf SEOMENT L ...ttt et e e e e et e e e e e nne et e e e e e ansbeeeaeeanneeeas

6 187151 GUARD - Anti-scuff Segment 2

7 187150 BRACKET - Sensor Connector

8 186942 BUMPER - Guards ..........c.coeeerunee.

9 014219 SCREW - Socket Head, 1/4-20 X 3/4" .....oo oottt
10 014808 NUT = KEPS, 10-32 ...oieeeeiriie it s et ettt e e e se e e st e e et e e s e e e e e ne e e nnne e e nnneeeanneeenan 4
11 100625 SCREW - Cap, 1/4-20 X L/2" ...ttt 10
12 101299 SCREW = 4-40 X L/2" ..ottt ettt e e st e s 1
13 178186 DETECTOR = BIANKEL ...ttt ettt nnn e e nnne e e 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-3



MID SECTION

View for Tower 1

} 26
e -
:ijllll tﬁ
e ] |----|-;‘|"==J
T
. 16,17 |
Z,“/
HH i\i\.[\.i\i\i\l\_l\l\l\_é/ 19
s S
22
i i 20\ -
23 \

21 25

5-4 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

PLATE AND PAPER ADJUSTMENT - PART 1

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186825 PANEL = FIXEO ...ttt ettt h e b ekt b e b et bt e sb bt et e e eab e e ke e e mn e e bt e ebbeebeenene s 2
2 186388 DIAL ASSEMBLY - Paper ThiCkNness (TOWEK 2) .....uueiiieiiiieiee ettt 1
3 186387 DIAL ASSEMBLY - Paper ThiCkness (TOWEK 1) ....coiuueiiieiiiiiiiee et ettt e e e e 1
4 100352 SCREW - Set

5 186384 DIAL ASSEMBLY - Plate (Tower 2)

6 186383 DIAL ASSEMBLY - Plate (Tower 1)

7 102157 SCREW - 10-32

8 186833 DETENT ...oocovveiiiiiene

9 100352 SCREW - Set...............

10 019238 NUT oo

11 193090 WASHER - #12

12 186832 POINTER - Plate Thickness .........

13 017462 SCREW = PIVOL ..ttt ettt ekttt b ek et e bt e s hb e e bt e e b bt et e e she e e bt e e ae e e bt e nbeeenne et
14 186098 KNOB - Straight KNUIEA .....c.ooeeieeee ettt e e et e e e e e e e e enees
15 101743 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2" ..ccviiiiiiiieiic e

16 186834 SHAFT AND CAM ASSEMBLY (Tower 1)
17 186835 SHAFT AND CAM ASSEMBLY (Tower 2)
18 186845 SHAFT AND CAM ASSEMBLY - Paper AQJUST (TOWET 1) ...cccvvieiieieiiiee e 1
19 186844 SHAFT AND CAM ASSEMBLY - Paper AQJUST (TOWET 2) .....c.vviiiieeerieie e
20 014799 WASHER
21 186828 STANDOFF - Plate

22 102064 SCREW - Socket Head

23 101756 SCREW .ot
24 186845 SHAFT AND CAM ASSEMBLY - Paper Adjust
25 197498 SPRING - COMPIESSION .. .iiiitiiiiaeaiiiiiea e e ettt e e e e s ettt e e e e aaaee e e e e e e aaseeeeaeaaanbaeeaaeaaasseeeaaeaansseeaeasanneneeas

26 186654 STANDORFF .. oo e e e e e e e e e s e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnneneas

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-5



MID SECTION

5-6 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

PLATE AND PAPER ADJUSTMENT - PART 2

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186832 POINTER = PIAtE ThHK. ..uuttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s s s s s bt b asaraneereeaaaaaeeas 1
2 186383 DIAL ASSEMBLY - Plate (T1)

3 186384 DIAL ASSEMBLY - Plate (T2)

4 019238 NUT o

5 193090 WASHER - B0 et e e e e ettt a e e e e e et e et e e e e e e e aeatrnaan
6 186834 LYY o R O 1 X V2 ) OO
7 186835 SHAFT - Cam Assy. (T2) .............

8 186826 PLATE - Lateral Adjust ................

9 186833 DETENT oo,

10 102157 SCREW - 10-32........

11 130033 SETSCREW ...............

12 072411 PIN - Spring ..............

13 071181 SCREW - Shoulder

14 073078 LATCH & PIN ASSEMBLY oottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ab b a e e e e e e e e eeeesennna s
15 197024 PLUNGER - Ball

16 197025 SCREW = SROUIAET ..cceiiiiiei et e e e e e e e e e e e e et e eaaaaeaaeaeassssasannsnsnenrennns
17 179172 [y O o | = I o] o TP PP PP PPPPPPPRPP

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-7



MID SECTION

5-8 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

PLATE AND PAPER ADJUSTMENT - PART 3

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 017462 108 2 4 A A =1V | T 1

2 180385 SHAFT ASSEMBLY ...ttt e e et e et e e et e e et e e et e e aa e raa e eaa e raa e et eebneeereesnnns 1

3 192798 KTNSO 1

4 014158 YO L 3

5 186098 KNOB - Straight, KNUIEA ..........oiiiiii et e e e 1

6 186099 INDICATOR, POSITION (B:1) eiiiiiiieieeiiiiieee ettt ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e s et e e e e e s e sbbe e e e e e anbneeaeeaannnee 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-9



MID SECTION

5-10 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

PLATE AND PAPER ADJUSTMENT - PART 4

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 102568 SETSCREW NVYIOK, BIACK, 5/16-18 ......cciiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee ettt e 2

2 179167 (1N YO =T (o [T 1

3 014158 YO L 3

4 186098 KNOB - Straight, KNUIEA ..........ooiiiiii et e e 1

5 186099 INDICATOR - POSIION (B:1) ..uieeiieieiiiiiiieiee ettt ettt ettt e e e e sttt e e e s e bbb e e e e e antneeaeeeannnee 1

6 017462 108 2 4 A A =1V | T 1

7 180384 SHAFT ASSEMBLY ...ttt e e et e et e e et e e ea e e ab e s aa e raa e et e et e et eebaeesrneeennns 1

8 178995 [ (010 Y [N [ o =\ 1 N 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-11



MID SECTION

5-12 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

PLATE AND PAPER ADJUSTMENT - PART 5

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 102539 PIN - Driv. LOK. TYPE GL L/2" ..ttt ettt e e e et e e e e e nabne e e e e e annee 1

2 001978 L T Lo | PP 2

3 101854 BUSHING - FIANGEA ... .ttt ettt e e e ettt e e e e sbb e e e e e e nbneeaeeannnnee 3

4 186826 PLATE - LAteral AQJUST .....coiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e ettt e e e e asab e e e e e e nnbbeeaeeeannnee 1

5 014618 BUSHING - FIANGEA ... .ttt ettt e e e st e e e e e ebb e e e e e e nbneeaeeannnnes 1

6 101854 BUSHING - FIANGEA ... .ttt ettt e e e st e e e e e ebb e e e e e e nbneeaeeannnnes 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-13



MID SECTION

5-14 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

PLATE AND PAPER ADJUSTMENT - PART 6

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186845 SHAFT - Cam ASSEMDIY (TL) ..eiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e st e e e e e enne s 1
2 186844 SHAFT - Cam ASSEMDIY (T2) ..eoiiiiiiiii ettt e e 1
3 197498 SRING = COMPIESSION ..iiteitee ettt e e ettt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e ab b et e e e e s bbb et e e e aanbbeeeeesaannbbeeeeeaanereeeas 1
4 014799 WASHER

5 014576 PIN = DEIV. LOK. ©eattiiiiteitt ettt sh ettt h ettt et e e sae et e s it e n et e e re e e s 1
6 186826 PLATE - Lateral A]. ..c..eeieieiiiiiiieeiee ettt ettt n e n e s 1
7 186098 KNOB - Straight, Knurled ............ 1
8 017462 SCREW - PiVOt.....ccoeviiiieirieenen, 1
9 102157 SCREW - 10-32 2
10 186832 POINTER - Plate ThK. ......c.cc...... 1
11 130033 SETSCREW ............... 2
12 102157 SCREW - 10-32 2
13 186833 DETEINT oottt ettt ettt b et h e b ek et e bbbt E e e Rt E e an e bt nere s 1
14 186387 DIAL ASSEMBLY - Paper ThICKNESS (TL) ...veeruviiiieiiiiiieiiee ettt 1
15 186388 DIAL ASSEMBLY - Paper ThICKNESS (T2) ....eeiiiiiiieiiiiitiesiee ettt 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-15



MID SECTION

5-16 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

PLATE AND PAPER ADJUSTMENT - PART 7

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 102533 KEY - Woodruff, 3/32 X 5/16 302.5 .. oottt e e et e et e e s e e st e e e sabeeaees 2

2 100554 L LA IS o = | PP PP RPPPPPRPTOE 2

3 179166 (1N (O B =T o [T 2

4 186866 SHAFT - INntermediate FINE Cil. ..cooiiiiiiieeeicie et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e et aeeeeeeaeeeesaees 2

5 197076 AT NS o |t e I U 1= AN 2

6 102256 E-RING - BOWEA, ZINC .660 ......ccouuniiiiiiiiiiiiiie e ieee e ettt e e et e e st e e s et e s s s e e e s esba e e s sasaesesabaeerees 2

7 179156 [T 2

8 102568 SETSCREW - NYIOK, BIACK, 5/16-18 ......coeiiiiiiieiiiiiiie ettt 2

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-17



MID SECTION

1,2,3

16

12,13,14

Side View

5-18 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

PULL GUIDE SPROCKET DRIVE ASSEMBLY

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 401352 I I e [ | = PP PP PPNt 1
2 102581 SCREW - MACh., 3/8-16 X L1-1/2" ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e et e e e e e e ntee e e e e e aneeeeas 3
3 150088 N1 I I o PP OPPPRPPNE
4 102574 SCREW - HeX Flange, 1/4-20 X 1 B/4" ... ettt ettt a e e et e e e e eneaeeeas

5 005071 WASHER ...

6 102300 SCREW = L1/4-20 ..ottt ettt e e oottt e e e e e a e bt et e e e e nbe et e e e e anbe e e e e e e annaeeaeeannreeean

7 014788 WASHIER ..ottt e et ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ba bbb e b e b e r e e e e e e et e e aaaaeeaaaaaaaanan

8 186355 SPROCKET

9 186298 PULLEY - Timing

10 186354 HUB - SPIOCKELS ...ttt ettt e e e ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e nat e e e e e e annteeeaeeanneeeaaaeaannes
11 186299 BELT - Timing ............

12 186288 STANDOFF - Idler

13 102303 SCREW - HeX FIaNQe, 1/4-20 X 3/4" ...ttt e e e et e e e e aneaeeeas 2
14 005071 WASHER ...

15 186289 BRACKET - Idler .........

16 174017 SCREW - Shoulder ....

17 014372 SETSCREW ettt e e e e oo oo e e e e bbb bbbt e e et ettt e e eaaaeeeaeae e e e e aannnrnrnrnrennes
18 173810 DN I oo = 1V =T PP PPPPPPRPRNE

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-19



MID SECTION

1,2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Pull Guide Drive Assembly
(Viewed at N.O.S.)
24 24

/ ya /f 25
e‘,{ 14
T 12
FEED OE 10
11

21 -17, 18
—22
— 23
24
33
36
35
34
31, 32

Vacuum Valve Assemblv

5-20 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

PULL GUIDE DRIVE AND VACUUM ASSEMBLY

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 102313 ROLLER - TracCk CrOWNEA .........eeiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt et e e e e ettt e e e e e e nntt e e e e e e annneeaaaeannes

2 101051 1L T U OO PRSP ST PPPTOURRURTIN

3 186290 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Vacuum

4 197293 POST - Spring Anchor ..................

5 065402 SPRING - Extension ............ccc.......

6 186295 BRACKET - SPIING ANCROT .ottt ettt e ettt e e e e et e e e e e e nbteee e e e anneeeeaeaannes

7 102405 SCREW - FIANGE, 1/4-20 X 1/2" ...ttt ettt ettt bbb en e 1
8 014195 SCREW - Cap

9 186293 BLOCK ASSEMBLY = PIVOL ...ttt sttt sttt st nbe e e nneenane s 1
10 197353

11 001834

12 186281 @B I o] o] o U= i o [P RRP U PTPPRPRNE 2
13 102215 NUT = HEX, 5/16-24 ...ttt ettt ekttt b ettt b bttt e s ae e e bt e she e e bt e sbbeebeenere s 2
14 197354 ROD ENDS - Female, L.H. .....cccccoeiiiiiiieen, 2
15 001755 WASHER .......ccoevunnne. 1

16 001080 RING - Retaining

17 102571 SCREW - Hex Flange 5/16-18 x 1 1/4" 1
18 150086 LOCKNUT et e oo e oo e st e e e e e oo e e e e e r e e e e e e asm e e e e e e sasmnn e e e e e e snnnneaeeeannes 1
19 014784 WASHER

20 186788 BUSHING = LONG LINK <.ttt ettt e et e e e e e st e e e e e ennbbe e e e e e anneeeaeesannees
21 197079 SCREW - Shoulder, 1/4-20

22 001766 WASHER ...

23 197080 SPRING - COMPIESSION .. ..iiitiiiiaeaiiitiee e e et ee e e e e ettt e e e e e aateeeeaeaaaasteeeaeaaanbseeeaeeaasseeeaaeaansseeaeesaneneeas
24 102405 SCREW - HeX FIange, 1/4-20 X L/2" ... ettt a e e enaeeeaeas 10
25 186276 BRACKET ..ot

26 150084 NUT - 1/4-20...............

27 186277 BODY -Valve ..............

28 186282 BRACKET - Guide

29 186278 PLATE - VACUUM SRUIIE ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e es
30 186279 SUPPORTASSEMBLY -Valve

31 186283 STANDORFF ...ttt ee e e e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e s aa s e eeseeeeeeeessaaaanaaeaeeeeeeeenraees
32 150084 N L 7 O TR
33 186284 VALVE ASSEMBLY - 3-Way

34 102405 SCREW - HeX FIaNge, 1/4-20 X L/2" ... ettt e e e et e e e e aneeeeeas 2
35 014741 QTN o =t ST o 1 o PR SUPRUN 2
36 186287 BRACKET - VacCUUM CONIOI ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e eeeesraaannnns 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-21



MID SECTION

5-22 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

PNEUMATICS - OPERATOR SIDE - PART 1

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 172711 VALVE - 3-WaY ASSEIMDIY ...ttt e et e e e e e et e e e e e e annee e e e e e e annneeeaeeannees
2 196971 CONNECTOR = MGIE ...ttt etttk aa e bt e s e bt e be e s b bt e ebeesan e e nbeesneeenns
3 197507 TEE - Union, 1/4 0.d. ......cccvevuenne.

4 197506 SWIVEL - Male Branch Tee ...........

5 179804 NIPPLE - CIOS€ .....ccvcveeiieiieeinn

6 197510 UNION = EXPANAET ...eeeiieiiiiiiiee ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e e e mt b e ee e e e e nbeeeeeeeannbeeeaeeaannssneaeeaansaneeaean
7 178401 TUBING - ROl .170 i.d. X .250 0.0. X 500" .....ceitiiiiiienieeiiee ettt ettt e e 1
8 TUBING - .170i.d. x .250 o.d.

9 TUBING - .170i.d. x .250 o.d.

10 TUBING - .170i.d. x .250 o.d.

11 TUBING - .170i.d. x .250 o.d.

12 TUBING - .170.d. x .250 o.d.

13 TUBING - .1701.0. X .250 0.0. X 13" ..ottt bttt b e
14 TUBING - .170i.d. x .250 0.d. x 9-1/2"

15 TUBING - .170i.d. x .250 o.d. x 5-1/2"

16 172713 TUBING - Roll, Black .250i.d. x .375 o.d. x 500'

17 TUBING - Black, .250 i.d. X .375 0.0. X 32" ... ittt
18 TUBING - Black, .250 i.d. X .375 0.0. X 2-1/2" ...eiiiie ittt
19 197397 TEE - Union, 3/8 0.0, ..coeiiiiiiieieiceeee e

20 197510 EXPANDER - UNIOM ..ottt b ettt ettt et e sat e bt e sme e e bt e sbeeneenene s

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-23



MID SECTION

0s
30
21, 22, 23
33, 34
\N ‘ N //
| _ 26, 27, 28, 29, 36
7 . '0 Q~ 24, 25 7
L 17 ]
(@] D
17 5,37 5,37
5-24

Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

PNEUMATICS - OPERATOR SIDE - PART 2

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186799 (ORI 1| =1 = N | T PP P U PPOPRURON
2 179370 CLEVIS = PISTON RO ...ttt ettt ettt b ettt sbe et enne e sab e nbeeene e e e
3 178360 PIN-CIeViS ....oooveviiriiiiiieieenie

4 186831 LEVER - P/B Throwoff ..........c.........

5 186842 STANDOFF - Air Cylinder

6 186836 LEVER - BL. / Imp. Throwoff

7 186802 GUIDE - Push Rod

8 179323 ECCENTRIC

9 186803 PUSHROD

10 186837 LINK - P/B TRIOWOTT ...ttt ettt sttt b e e b b e e nneenane s
11 186801 HOUSING ASSEMBLY

12 186840 | T T TPV R PPPTOURRURTIN
13 186804 STUD - AdJUSHING ECCENIIIC ....eeiiieiiieiiiie ettt e e et e e e e e et e e e e e e st ee e e e e neaeeeas
14 186805 LINK - Eccentric Housing ...............

15 102454 SCREW - Socket Head, 3/8-16

16 102064 SCREW - 3/8-16 x 1-1/4" ...............

17 186870 STANDOFF = AIr CYIINTET ...ttt ettt ettt b ettt sae et e e sne e e
18 186840 | T TSP P SRR OUPRURTIN
19 001080 RING - Retaining

20 197496 PIN = DOWEI ..ttt ekttt b e h e bt e bt e sttt e it e ekt e bt e nbe e nbeenneennne s
21 180208 SPACER ..ottt b b h bt E bbb et bt e ehe e bt e e e nan e nbe e aan e e
22 197343 LOCKWASHER - Bearing

23 197344 LOCKNUT = BEANNG ...veeutteiuteeteeaiteesiee et stee et e st et esaee bt esseeaabe e sbs e e bt e nbb e e beesaee e bt e aabeebeessbeeneenanean
24 102040 SCREW - 1/4-20 x 1-1/4"

25 003578 NUT - HEX .oovveiiiieiiiviee e

26 102055 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2" ...ccceevuenne.

27 193338 WASHER ......ooiiiiiiiienieceeee

28 018684 DRIVE LINK ASSEMBLY

29 101281 DRIVE = LOC PN ..ttt bkttt ettt ettt e s bttt e s he e e b e e s bneebeenene s
30 186838 LEVER - Clamping, Tower 1

31 186839 LEVER - Clamping, Tower 2

32 001080 RING = REEAINING ....teeteiiitieitie ettt ettt ekttt b e hb e e b e e sb bt et e e eab e e b e e san e e b e e sbneebeenine s
33 196945 WASHER - Spacer

34 102049 BEARING = Ball ...ttt bbbttt etk b e b e e nane s
35 186814 CROSS SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Tower 2

36 186813 CROSS SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Tower 1

37 001060 RING - Retaining

38 186786 SPACER ..ottt bbbt bRt E e e ehe e bt e he e nar e nbe e aae e e

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-25



MID SECTION

32, 33, 34,
35, 36

o 37

4
3

g
S

r\) 30-7H 237 u 29 24
|=| _//—
::-4 26

e I 4T

16—/ 27—/ 17 28

12

5-26 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

PNEUMATICS - NON-OPERATOR SIDE

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 172549 BRACKET = CONNECION ....uiiiiii ettt et e et e e et e e e ettt e e e e st e e e eat e e eestn e essstanaaeesnnnaaeees

2 197389 PLUG - PIPE, 1/8 NPT ... iteiiiieeitttte ettt ettt e e ettt e e e e e aabe e e e e e antaeeeeeeantbeeeaaeaannsseeaeeaansaneaeasanees

3 111062 SCREWHEX ......ccoovvivviiieeeeeeeeeees

4 172707 VALVE BAR ASSEMBLY ..............

5 196971 CONNECTOR-Male..........ccccouu.....

6 197506 SWIVEL - Male Branch Tee

7 197397 L= S [T TG 7 £ o o FE SR 1
8 196977 SWIVEL - Male Elbow

9 179804 N[ o I e O [ 1Y ST
10 172711 VALVE - 3-WaY ASSEMDIY ..ottt e e e ettt e e e e et e e e e e e eanneeeeaeeaannneeaaeeannees
11 196978 ELBOW -Male ........cooevvvvvrrrrennn.n.

12 173322 BRACKET mCONNECION ....uiiiii ettt et e e et e e et e e e e et e e e e eata e e e eata e e eestn e esestanaaeesnnnaaaees
13 197510 L8N\ R o d o =T Lo (= SRR
14 197440 FITTING - Male Elbow

15 197441 ADAPTER - Barb

16 197507 TEE - Union, 1/4" 0.d. ......evvvveeeen...

17 197508 TEE - Mal@ BranCh SWIVEL ......oiiiiieeeeeeee ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e eaeaaaanns 1
18 178401 TUBING - Roll, .170i.d. X .250 0.0d. X 500", ....ovttieieiieiiiiiiiieeeeee e et r e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e eeaanes 1
19 TUBING -.170i.d. x .250 o.d. x 19"

20 TUBING -.170i.d. x .250 o.d. x 9-1/2"

21 TUBING -.170i.d. x .250 o.d. x 5-3/4"

22 TUBING -.170i.d. x .250 o.d. 11-1/2"

23 TUBING - .1700.d. X .250 0.0. B-1/2" ...ooooeeeeeeee et e e e e e br e aaaranes
24 TUBING - .1700.d. X .250 0.0. 9-1/2" ..cooooeiieeeeee ettt e e e e e e e rb e aaeaees
25 250077 STA-STRAP ..o

26 172713 TUBING - Roll, Black .250i.d. x .375 0.d. x 500' ................

27 TUBING - . Black .250i.d. x .375 o.d. x 2-1/2" 1
28 TUBING - . Black .250i.d. x .375 o.d. x 4-1/2" 1
29 TUBING - Black .250 i.d. X .375 0.0. X 2" ..ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e e e esbar e raeaeeees 1
30 178184 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH ASSEMBLY

31 102537 FITTING-COUPLING - HEXBIASS, 1/4 ...ccoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeet ettt en e e e e e e e e e e e
32 014472 | S NN [ = =T a1 {0 (o7 =T o IR
33 197451 TRACKROLLER-.875

34 F o e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeabe—————————————eeeteteeeeeeeeaeaeaaiaiaia b abab e b e —rrrrararaaaaaaaes
35 197452 A0TSR
36 102216 NUT -Zinc, 7/16-20 .......evvvvvvvveeennen.

37 186179 CYLINDER - Air Ink ON/OFF..........

38 186176 BLOCK - Base Pivot (J-Link) ......ccccccevevierennenenn.

39 187958 STANDOFF - Ink Air Cylinder Pivot

40 001048 RING = RETAINING -...eeeeeee ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e e s ate et e e e e ntbeeeaeaasbeeeaaeaannsseeaeaaansneeaeasannees
41 102440 SCREW - Shoulder, Hex Head, 3/8-16

42 186177 LINK - INK ON/OFF SWINQG (J-LINK) ...eeeeitiieeeiieeeiiee s sieeeseeeessieee s seeeeessteeesseeessneeeesnaeeesseeessneeeessneeennes

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-27



MID SECTION

13, 14, 15, 16, 23

5-28 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

LINKAGE - NON-OPERATOR SIDE

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 179323 ECCENTRIC ...ttt ettt h e e a ekt e e a bt e bt e h bt e bt e eh bt e be e e ab e e ket embeenbeeanbeenneennnean

2 102040 SCREW = L/4-20 ..ttt etttk he e bt b et a bt e b et et e bt bt bt e nhe e nab e nte e e

3 003578 NUT - HEX oo

4 186801 HOUSING ASSEMBLY ........cccueu....

5 186804 STUD - Adjustment Eccentric

6 102454 SCREW - Socket Head, 3/8-16

7 186805 LINK = ECCENIIC HOUSING ...eteeiiiiiiee ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e e e tbe e e e e e e anntbeeeeeaannnneeaesannnee
8 178360 PIN - Clevis

9 179370 CLEVIS - PiISLON RO ...ttt ettt bttt b ettt esae e be e san e e bt e saneenne e e 1
10 001060 RING = RETAINMING ...t ettt ekttt b et be e e st e s bt e eab e ek e e b e e nbe e e nbeenneesnneas 8
11 186799 CYLINDER - Air

12 186842 STAND-OFF = AIF CYIINAET ...ttt e et e e nnnee s
13 197494 WASHER - Bearing Spacer

14 180208 SPACER ...

15 197343 LOCK WASHER - Bearing ............

16 197344 LOCKNUT - Bearing .........cccceeuveee.

17 186836 LEVER - Housing Eccentric

18 102055 SCREW = 1/4-20 X 1/2 ..ottt ettt ettt e e et e s ne et

19 193338 WASHER
20 186848 SPACER
21 186813 CROSS SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Tower 1
22 186814 CROSS SHAFT ASSEMBLY - Tower 2
23 102049 BALL BEARING - SINGIE ROW ....ciiiiiiiiieiiiie ettt nnn e e e e

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-29



MID SECTION

38

37
36

33,34 34,35

32
29,30 ?M 9,10
Loll
P = J// 11,12
27 am ay
26 e |
24,25 - A=
E’{g’ wian C BN m _i 4 Eﬁ@
\ 2223/ /; 15 N sl L
20, 21 16 14
19 17
18
Side View

e,
i
T

i
/-
The

43, 44, 45, 46

41, 42

5-30

Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

PULL GUIDE ASSEMBLY

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 187327 SIDE STOP = 0 ..ttt ittt ettt ettt ettt etttk ehe e bt e ek et e i bt e e b bt e bt e b ettt e ehe e bt e ne e nab e nbe e enn e e 1
2 187328 SIDE STOP = NOS ..ttiitieitit ettt ettt ettt ettt b ettt eh e e s bt e b et eab e e s be e et e e b et e abe e bt e e a bt e nbeesab e e nbeeeneeenns 1
3 102157 SCREW - 10-32

4 186305 SCREW ettt bbb b h e E oAbt R et Rt e b e e h Rt e bt e R bt e R nar e nbe e e e

5 178650 SCREW - MiCrO-1ateral AQJUSL ...ttt e ettt e e e et e e e e e et e e e e e e aneeeeeas 2
6 014741 WASHER - Spring

7 005071 WWASHER ...ttt h bbbt bt et ekt e bt e eh et oAbt e ehe e ea bt e be e e b e e breereenaeean

8 001060 RING = RELAINMING -..eeeteeeitiiiee ettt ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e e s abb et e e e e aatbeeeaaeaanneeeeaeaannseeeeeeannneneaaeaanne
9 186323 CLAMP - Pull Guide.....

10 101093 PIN - Roll ....ccoeeiiennnee

11 186356 CLAMP ..o,

12 101197 SCREW ettt h bbb h bt E e oAbt R et Rt R e R bt e bt R bt e he e nan e be e enn e e
13 186339 CAM HOUSING ASSEMBLY = 0S ....ciiitietieiittestee sttt sttt ee et sttt sie et sae e beesaeeanbeesaneennee e

14 186341 CAM HOUSING ASSEMBLY - nos
15 102313 ROLLER - Track Crowned, 10-32
16 186312 CAM - Vacuum Head, 0S (fOr NOS USE 186313 ......ceiiiiiiiiiiiaeaaiiiiiieaeaeiiiee e e e ereeeee e e e e eeeeee e e s aneeeeas 2
17 102232 RING - Spirial Retaining

18 401734 BLOCK - COUPIING DIV ....eiiiiiiiiiite ettt ettt e ettt e e e e et be e e e e e e sbe e e e e e aannteeeaeeaannneeaaaeaannes
19 186320 COUPLING = PUIL GUITE ...ttt ettt sb ettt enn e
20 101499 SCREW - 6-32 X 3/8" .....ccvverreennn.

21 401733 KEY -Drive ....cccccocveeen.
22 100345 SCREW - 10-32 x 5/8"
23 186350 BEARING PLATEASSEMBLY
24 001060 RING - Retaining

25 021203 WASHER ......ccccocvnene

26 186352 LS 1 1 TR PRSPPI
27 186353 SPRING - COMPIESSION ....uiiitiiiiee ittt ee e e et ee e e et ettt et e e e e aaee e e e e e e aaseeeeaeaaanbeeeaaeaaasbseeeaeaansseeaeasannreeeas
28 186373 BRIDGE - Filler

29 001234 SCREW = SBL ..ttt ettt ettt n e e e s
30 186304 ROD - GUIOE ...ttt e et et e e e e sk et e et e e ne e e e s m e e e ann et e nnne e s nnneeeanreeenane
31 186336 FILLER - 0S ....cceennreee.

32 186338 FILLER - NOS ...oeviviieeeieeeeeeee

33 197502 ELBOW - 45 degrees x 5/16"
34 186307 GUIDE ASSEMBLY - Vacuum Head, os
35 186308 GUIDE ASSEMBLY - Vacuum HEAA, NOS .....ccuuuiiiiiii et e e e et e e et e e s et e e s erae e e snaaaees 1
36 112533 SCREW - 6-32 x 1/2"
37 186324 GASKET - Vacuum Head

38 186306 HEAD = VACUUIM ..ttt ettt ettt et skt b ekt e bbbt e bt e eb bt et e e eat e ekt eemneebe e enbeeteenene s
39 186302 BAR - Pull Guide Support

40 101483 SCREW = CAP .iuttittiatie ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt e s b et e bt e ehe e e s bt e eb et ea bt e ek et et e e b et e a bt e bt e e R bt e eae e nnb e nbe e eneeenes
41 187330 GUIDE - Paper Height, nos 1
42 187329 GUIDE - Paper Height, os.............. 1
43 001095 RING - Retaining ........cc.ccceveeninenne. 2
44 197055 WASHER - Spring 2
45 006936 WWASHER ...ttt b e bbbt e bt ekt e bt e e Rt e R bt e Rt e ea bt e she e e b e e nbe e eneenneean 2
46 187326 KINOB ...ttt h etk et e e btk e ket oAbt e E bt bt e bbb e e R et ekt e e nn e e b et b e neenere s 2

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-31



MID SECTION

9,10

/—11
= 12
/_13

Wb OO NO®

5-32 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

UPPER FORWARDING ROLLER ASSEMBLY

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 179452 COLLAR = SEE SCIBW iiiiiiiiieiiiiis ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e s s s s s st e bt b e s e e ettt aaaaaeaeaeeeesssasasasnsneneneennn 1
2 180824 SHAFTASSEMBLY ..iiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e s s bbbt e et ettt aeaaaeaeaeeeesssasasnsnsneneneenne 1
3 172970 Y =] R - | OSSP OPPRPRNE 1
4 100130 SCREW = St 10-32 X 1" ..oiiiiiiieeitie ettt st st ettt e st et e e s sa e e be e s sb e e bee s bb e e beesbeeebeesneeenbeeareeaneeenres 1
5 173126 BALL - StEEI, 5/32" .ottt e et e et e e e e et —— e e e e s ——— et e e e antraaaaeaante 1
6 179482 [ [ 7 OSSP PPPPPPRPP 1
7 014247 SCREW - Set, 10-32 X L/ ...ttt e e e e st e e e st e e e e e sb e e e e e e ssnsbaaaaesasraeeas 1
8 180936 SPRING - RetaiNiNg KNOD .....oiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e s stba e e e e s snraeeas 1
9 001722 WASHER = LOCK ..ttiiiiiiiiitiiie ettt e e ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e st b e e e e e e sntb e e e e e s saansseeeeeassnseeaeessnens 2
10 101906 SCREW = HEX, 8-32 X 5/1B" ....eeeiiie ittt sttt sttt ettt et e ae et e s rbeebe e s st e e nbeesnbeenteesneeennes 2
11 197504 S U T o] [ o [PPSR 1
12 081321 SPRING ..ottt ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e b e et — et et ettt et eaaaeeeaeaenanananrnrbbrrararee 1
13 081789 SPACER ..ottt et e e e e e e e e e e e b1ttt ettt et e e aaaeeaaaaneaananrntberrrrrree 1
14 179417 BUSHING ASSEMBLY = 0S ..eititiiiiiiiiiieiei ittt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e s e s s s ss bbbt bt b ae e e reeeaeaaaaaaenas 1
15 180938 LEVER ASSEMBLY - Cam FOHOWET ......vviiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e et e e e e e snaaeaaaeennens 1
16 197001 ROLLER = TTACK ...tttiiiiiiiiitiie ettt ettt e ettt e e e e st e e e e e s s b e e e e e e asbaeeaeeeasssbaeaeessnstnnaeessnnees 1
17 001060 LN (R = L3 7= 110113 o SRR PPPPUPPOE 1
18 179470 ROLLER ASSEMBLY ..ottt ettt ettt e et a e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s s e s bbb bbbt b aa e e eeaeaaaaaeaeeeas 1
19 014386 SETSCREW = NYIOK ...utiiiiiiiiitiit ettt et e e e et e e e e e st et e e e s satb e e e e e s e ssntaeaeeessnsreeeas 1
20 180933 L LA B S T= T V1o To PP PP R PPPPRPROt 1
21 179480 (2T IS] o 1N (T o o SO PPPPPPPRPP 1
22 102511 SCREW - Cap,BIack,1/4-20 X /4" ...ttt e e e e e e e e s satbeea e e s saraaes 4

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-33



MID SECTION

27 32 FRAME N.O.S.
28 31 33
26 29 30
\ AEREREY! [35
iy
»
_ _ _ - {"

V}/

17-
18

5-34 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

MASTER CYLINDER

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 197485 S o = I LT B T PN

2 172403 SO T A B 41 TSRS

3 172404 INSERT - Brass......cccccceveeeeeinnnns

4 197486 SPRING - Di€ ..covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeevinn,

5 197485 SPRING - Di€ ..covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiinn,

6 197106 FITTING = GIEASE ...uun ittt et e et e e e et e e e e et e e e eet e e e e ataa e e eetaaeeestan e esstanaaeessanaaaees

7 180362 SE AL = GlBaSE .uuniiiiiii i et ettt e et e ettt e e ettt e e e ettt e e e ettt e e ettt eeetataaeaettaeaeettaeeeettaaaetataaaarnras

8 186665 RING - Master Cylinder, T-1

9 172402 (D 1@ I CT B 417 TR
10 102019 BEARING - Needle, Thrust

11 196830 WASHER - Thrust

12 180361 ] Y {1 oo RSP PR
13 179151 (] N S e o A Vo | R STR R PR 1
14 101756 SCREW - 3/8-16 x 1" .. 3
15 186655 HUB-O.S. .. 1
16 102303 SCREW - 3/4" x 1/4-20 .................. 1
17 102462 PIN = DOWEL 7/16" X L-L/4" ...ttt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eess e nans 1
18 196832 FITTING = GIEASE ...uun et e ettt et e e et e e e et e e e e et e e e e et e e e e ataa e e eesan e eestanaeesstanaaeessanaaaees 1
19 186667 PLATE - Thrust

20 186113 GEAR = HEIIX .ttt ettt a et b et b e bbbt b e bbb e e
21 186669 NUT - Bearing
22 197467 BEARING - Tapered Roller

23 197469 SEAL - Nil0S Metallic BEAIMNNG ....eeeiiiiiiieeeeeeiiee ettt et e e et e e e e enbee e e e e e aneeeeeeeeanneeeeas 1
24 197497 WASHER - BEANNG SPACET ... .eeeeiieeiiiititee et ee ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e e ateeeaeaaatbeeeaasaannseeeaeaaannneeeaesaanees 1
25 186668 SHAFT - Master Cylinder ............... 1
26 186115 CYLINDER - Master, T-1 ............... 1
26 186116 CYLINDER - Master, T-2 .............. 1
27 173370 NUT - BEANNG PreIOAQ .....coiiiiiiiiiie ettt et e e e ettt e e e e e enae e e e e e e snsaeeaeeeaneee 1
28 102243 SETSCREW = 1/4-20 ...ttt sttt e e esn e nnr e e anne e e nnn e e s neee s 1
29 172947 INSERT - Brass

30 173371 SPACER - Bearing PrelOad .........oo ettt e et e e e e e e annaee s 1
31 197469 SEAL - Nil0S MEetallic BEAIMNQ ....eeeieiiiieee ettt et e e et e e e e e nbae e e e e e aneeeee e e s anneeeeas 1
32 197467 BEARING - Tapered Roller

33 186778 SPACER - BariNgG, NIlOS .......eeiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e ettt e e e e et et e e e e e anne e e e e e e annaeeeas
34 197471 SEAL - Nil0S MEetallic BEAMNNQ ....eeeiitiiieee ettt ettt ettt e e ettt e e e e e tbe e e e e e anteeee e e e anneeeeas 1

35 186775 HUB - Flanged, Eccentric
36 179171 CLAMP = BEAIING «.eeeeeiitieeatieeeeteeeestteeesteeesteeeasmeeeesmeeeesmseeeasaeeaanseeesmseeeanseeeaasseeeasseeeanseeesnseeesneeenn

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-35



MID SECTION

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

5-36



MID SECTION

PLATE CLAMP ASSEMBLY

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 173943* CLAMP = Plate CYIINAEN ...ttt e et e e e e e ettt e e e e e anbe e e e e e e e annreeeaeeaneeeeeas 1
2 173400 PLATE CLAMP ASSEMBLY ...ttt ss e e e e e e e e e et s s e e e e e e e e e e e eaaean e e e e e e e eeeeesennnnnnes 1
2 172731 (O I | 1= Vo USRS

2 172732 CLAMP -Trail c.ccevveeveveeeeeeeen,

3 173158 INSTALLATIONTOOL

4 180881 RETAINER - Bas, N.O.S. ..ot e e e e e et e s e e e e e e e e e e e aaae e e e e e eeeeeeeeennnnnnnns 1
5 172437 PUSHER - Plate Clamp

6 172438 CRANK ...

7 102291 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 1"

8 102290 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 3/4" ................

9 180581 SPRING - NOS€ ....ovveeveeeeeieeveeeienn,

10 197168 SPRING - Compression
11 197209 SPRING - Compression
12 172223 L LV o 11 (0T Lo PO PP PP PR PPRR PP

13 172399 GUIDE - Trailing, O.S. ..ottt e et e s e s ne e e s tre e e nnne e e neree s 1

* Affix green tag and return part if found defective.

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-37



MID SECTION

12

11
13
15
17
16

Mm W oW ™

11
13
15
16

20 ~19~-18

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

5-38



MID SECTION

BLANKET CYLINDER

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 179504 BLANKET/CLAMP ASSEMBLY ...cooiiiiiiiei ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s er e ae e e e e e e aaaaeeas 1
2 173666 BLANKET - CIAMP TOP -ttttttaeiiitiieaaeaautieeee e e atteeeaeaaaaeeeeaeaaannteeaaeeaanteeeaaaaaasneeeaasaannsseeaeaaansneeeaasannee 2
3 173667 BLANKET - ClamP BOAY ....ceiieiiiiiiiie ettt et e e sttt e e e e e tbee e e e e aamaeeeeaeaannteeeaeeanneeeaaeaannes 2
4 014151 SCREW - 10-32 x 1/2"

5 102173 SCREW - Set, 1/4-28

6 197394 SCREW - BIANKe/CIAMP ... ..ottt e e ettt e e e e et e e e e e e ennneee e e e e nnseeeeas 8
7 186117 BLANKET CYLINDER ASSEMBLY ...oottiiiiiiii ittt s s e e e e e e e eeaannana s e e e e e e e eeeennnnnnn s 1
8 100392 SO YL [ 0TS PN 4
9 186114 GEAR - BIanKEt HEIIX ...ccoeeiii ittt e e e e e e e e aaaaeeeee e s s s s e nnsnsnennennnnes 1

10 102410 SCREW - W/ Flange, 5/16-18 X 1" DLACK ......cciiiiiieiiiiie ettt 4
11 197468 BEARING - Taper Roller ...............

12 197493 SEAL - Shaft Blanket Cylinder
13 197470 SEAL - Nilos Metalic Bearing
14 186123 CYLINDER = BIBNKEL ...tttk ettt ettt et sbe et e et nbe e et
15 186777 SPACER ......cccoeeiene.

16 197489 NUT - Bearing Lock

17 197488 WASHER - BEAMNNG LOCK ..ttt ettt e e ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e ane e e e e e e e nnneeaaeeanees
18 180208 SPACER .....oiiiiiiiieee e

19 197343 LOCK WASHER - Bearing ............

20 199344 LOCK NUT - BEArING ...cccevvverivieriieniieenieesneeees

21 186670 SHAFT - Blanket Cylinder Eccentric

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-39



MID SECTION

33

24

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

5-40




MID SECTION

Index Part

No. No.

1 172600
2 102239
3 197137
4 197135
5 173219
6 180349
7 102143
8 172598
9 178527
10 001781
11 178572
12 015369
13 197132
14 190254
15 102216
16 197452
17 102136
18 197130
19 178528
20 178416
21 102144
22 186789
23 197467
24 197492
25 197468
26 197470
27 102452
28 102453
29 186780
30 186777
31 197495
32 197473
33 186671

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

Description Quantity

BLOCK ASSEMBLY = BEAING ..vviiuveeeiiriieeiiieesitee ettt si et e e snne e e s e nnnee s e e e anneenane 2
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1-1/2" ..ottt ettt et sne e nr e e e e e s e nnre s 4
WASHER - Nylon
PIN - Dowel ................
FINGER - Gripper
PLATE - RETAINET GIIPPET ..eeieiiitiieee ettt e e ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e ttee e e e e aanteeeeaeaaasnseeeaeeaansbeeeaesaansneeaaaaanns
SCREW - Allen, 5/16-24 x 5/8"
BAR ASSEMBLY - GIIPPEE .eteetititiete e ettt e e ettt e e ettt e e e e e e sabeee e e e anteeeeaeaaasbeeeaaeaannsseeaeaaansnneaeasannees
PIN = PIVOL ottt e et s ek e e e s e e st e s R e e e e e e e e e e e
RING - SNnap .....cooooeiiiiiiiieieeeeee
GUIDE ASSEMBLY - Spring
PIN - Cotter, 1/16" x 1/2" ................
NUT - Specia
NUT = 3/8-24 ..ottt ettt et e skt a et e st e e s R e e e e n e e e s et e e nn e e e e e e e
NUT - 7/16-20
WASHER = SPIIE ...ttt s e et e s e e e e s e e s r e e
ROLLER = TACK ...ttt ettt ettt e et e e e e e nnn e e s nmn e e e nnneeennee
SPRING - Compression
(18115 R Y o4 o T PSSR
BRACKET - ANCNOT, SPIING ittt ettt e ettt e e e e e atbe e e e e e e annseeeaeeannsneeaeasannees
SCREW - Socket, Head Cap ........
CYLINDER - Impression ..............

BEARING - Tapered Roller ........

SEAL - FACE, V-RING ..ttt ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e s e nbe e e e e e e e nneeeaeeesnnbeeeaaeaannes

BEARING - TAPEred ROIE .....cooieeie ettt e e et e e e e et e e e e e e annaeeeas

SEAL - Nilos Metallic Bearing ...
WASHER = STEEI ...ttt e et s e n e
SCREW - ZINC, 7/8-9 X 2-112" ...ttt et nnee s
WASHER ......ooviiiiiie e
SPACER - os and nos
NUT - Clam, NT-LL ..ottt st et e a et e st e s ser e e e s e e nnn e e s nmneeeanneeenans
BUSHING - EXpanding, Tran TOFQUE .......c.ceuiuuereaaaaiueeeaaeaaeiieeaeeaanteeeaasaasseeeaesaannsseeeeaannsneeasasannne 1
SHAFT - Impression Cylinder

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-41



MID SECTION

3,4- 5 A — 6
I ——— 77—+ 78,9
==\ |'|—_

o v ——10, 11

B e e S - E 2l

-] -] o ([ ! Q‘;i -
lon | o b pol—HBL ) \13,14,15

e ® | folf ’—J
L %T;V / 16
354 34—/ A Yy 17
39 38 3/29, s0—"27,28" / 2324 18

3 25
37 31,32 19
36— 26 22 20, 21

5-42 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

TRANSFER CYLINDER - PART 1

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 100891 SCREW - Cap, 7/16-20 ...ttt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e s nbe e e e e e e anbbeeeaeeeannseeeaeeaanseeeens 4
2 173715 F N A T € 4T o] o 1= PR UUPRRN

3 197452 WASHER ......ccccceennnenn.

4 102216 NUT - 7/16-20.............

5 197454 FOLLOWER - Cam ....

6 173729 [0 I 1 - T o PN

7 197511 ST A N L1 L SN

8 100625 SCREW - 1/4-20 x 1/2"

9 186404 1N 5 NI O
10 173821 B PN
11 102300 SCREW - 1/4-20 x 1/4"

12 173759 1] N Ot PN
13 001771 WASHER ..ottt e e e e e et e et ettt e et e e e et et e et e a——aeee e e et e et e tan—aaaeaeaeateenraan s

14 001763 WASHER - Lock
15 178495 SCREW ...

16 173810 DIAL .o

17 102303

18 173728 SPROCKET ..o e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e n e e e e eeas
19 172516 CAM -Valve

20 178827

21 001980 PIN o e oo e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eennneae s e annes
22 172517

23 173727

24 173750 KEY 1
25 102304 SCREW - Set, 1/4-20 x 1/2"
26 178830 CAM - Stop Finger

27 173730 BEARING ...

28 100806

29 173735

30 172403

31 172404 INSERT = BIaSS .....eeiiiii ittt e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e s e e e e s e asmn e e e e e e e snnneeaeeeannnes
32 014386 SCREW - St NYIOK .ottt e e e e as

33 014784 WASHER
34 190129 SCREW - 5/16-18 x 1/4"

35 173659 GRIPPER . e e e
36 173746 BRACKET - Roller

37 173744 SHAFT - Roller ...........

38 173745 ROLLER ....cccciii

39 173734 END DISK - 0.8, et e e e e e e e e e et e e e s e e e e e e e e e e 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-43



MID SECTION

3 4,56,7 8,9
/
NG e i

/14 13

5-44 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

TRANSFER CYLINDER - PART 2

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 173739 (18115 RSy o 4] o T PSR 2
2 100891 SCREW - Cap, 1/4-20 X 1" ... eeeeeieee ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e e et e e e e e e nbb et e e e e aanneeeeaeeaanseeeeaesannneeas 4
3 197137 QTS =t S N Y o o PSPPSR
4 173755 BLOCK - BEANNG, N.O.S. .ottt ettt e e e ettt e e e e et e e e e e e tbeeeaaesannebeeeeeaannaneaaasaannes

5 100890 SCREW - Set ..

6 172404 [T ST =R I =1 = T

7 014381 SCREW = Set, NYIOK ...ttt e ettt e e e ettt e e e e e tbee e e e e e anseeeeeeansaeeeas

8 173736 LEVER - Cam Follower

9 102142 [ LN I - T o[ O TP TSRO PP PP PPPPPPPPP
10 173726 R A I

11 190129 SCREW - 5/16-18 x 1/4
12 102040 SCREW - 1/4-20 x 1-1/4"
13 100891 SCREW - Cap, 7/16-20 ...cciiiiieiiiie ittt sttt ettt et s et e e nn e e an
14 102040 SCREW - 1/4-20 x 1-1/4"
15 173732 DISC - Inter .................
16 173737 DISC - Retaining

17 102073 SCREW - 5/16-18 x 1-1/4"

18 173743 BLOCKTUBEASSEMBLY ...ttt e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e 1
19 102303 SCREW - 1/4-20 x 3/4"

20 102040 SCREW = 1/4-20 X L-1/4" ..ottt sttt et s e snr e e e e nne e e s nnee s 1
21 100653 SCREW - Cap, 1/4-28 X /4" ..ottt ettt et 3
22 102302 WASHER - Spring

23 173816 PLATE = PIESSUIE ...eniiiiiie ettt e e e e et e e et et e e e e eat e e e e st e e e eata e eeeatnaessstanaaeessanaaaees
24 102256 o [N [ = 10111 =Y PR
25 173731 HOUSING-0O.S. ...,

26 014123 SCREW - Socket, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4"

27 195234 WASHER ..ottt

28 173756 (] Y = RPN
29 173033 (0721 I o] 4= T [ T RS RR PR
30 173802 BEARING ASSEMBLY BLOCK ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e eessraannns

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-45



MID SECTION

r-ll_J? ? O ? O O O ?'L"_
Ol 1 NH
j@_ A o
= I 14 d B = '

8

9

10

6 7 3,45 1

P sl 12

14

1
@) s
s 16

S
§

5-46 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

Index Part

No. No.

1 173748
2 197137
3 173755
4 100890
5 172404
6 100891
7 102040
8 173746
9 173744
10 100891
11 173745
12 173739
13 197453
14 173743
15 102073
16 173738

TRANSFER GRIPPER BAR ASSEMBLY

Description Quantity

TRANSFER CYLINDER GRIPPER ASSEMBLY ....ootiiiiiiiiiee et 1
QTS =t S N 1Y o o SRR PERPN
2] O3 (G =T= T ¢ oo [P PRPPTPPRPRNE
SCREW - Set, 1/4-28 x 3/4"
INSERT = BIaSS .....eeiiiii ittt e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e s e s e e e e e e s smn e e e e e e e snnneeaeeeannes
SCREW - Cap, 1/4-20 x 1"
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1-1/4" ...............

BRACKET - Roller .......ccccoovvveerunnn.

SHAFT - Roller ........ccccvvvevinnenne

SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1" ...covieeieeene

ROLLER ...ooviiiiiiieeeeeeee

GUIDE - SPring .....coocveeeeeiiiiieeenn.

SPRING = COIMP. 1ttt ettt sttt e st e st e e s s e e s mr e e e e ne e e snn e e e smreeeanne e e nnneesnneenn 2
TUBE - BIOCK ASSEIMDIY ..ottt e ettt e e e et e e e e e ne e e e e e e e annneeaeesannnes
SCREW - Socket Head, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4"
OB IS o] 1 oo RSSO EP T OPPPRPPNE

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-47



MID SECTION

)}
N 31

Section A-

9,10,11,12

B o o . _\ : 39
= = = =
40
T —— e — !
=00 11§19 [ O] | 41
\ Top View
B 20 T Q\
NS 43
—22
20_\ 21 ~ j
T = Y e '—j H i i ;‘ % i {IL%:-
18 : : ' ——fL —23, 24
Rear View 25 21

5-48

Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

STOP FINGER ASSEMBLY AND GUIDE

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 186359 BLOCK - MOUNEING, N.O.S. ittt et e e e et e e e e e tbe e e e e e e antbeeeeeeanneeeeaaeaannes 1
2 186358 BLOCK - Mounting, O.S. ...............

3 186331 GUIDE - Front Paper .....................

4 014151 SCREW = 10-32 X 172 . oottt e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e et et aeeeeeeeeeeeeessaaaaasaeeeeaeeeennees
5 001845 N L S RO
6 186406 SCREW - Leveling

7 102235 SCREW = 10-32 X 718" ..ottt e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e et et ee e e e e e eaeeeeeesabaaaseeeeeaeeeensees
8 100347 SCREW = 8-32 X 318" ... eeeeeeeeeeee ettt e et e e e e et et e e e e e e e e e e e e ee et e e eeeeeaeeeeesaraaaaaeaeeeeereeeraees
9 186473 CLIP -WIire ...ooovvvveieeeeeeeeeeeee,

10 100137 NUT = 2-56 .coiiiieieeieeeeeeeeeeee

11 100490 SCREW -2-56 x 1/2" .......ccovvvvve.

12 172988 SENSOR - Transfer..........ccccuuu....

13 102055 SCREW -1/4-20 x 1/2" ..................

14 186474 GUIDE - Paper .......cccooeeeeeiiunnenn.

15 186333 PAPER GUIDE = UPPEI ..teiieeiiiitiet ettt ettt et e e e e ettt e e e e s s tae e e e e e asbeeeaaeaannseeeaeaaanssneaaaeannes
16 101499 SCREW = 8-32 X 3/8 ... oottt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e ettt aeeeeeeeeeeeestbaaaaeaeeeaeeeenaees
17 186326 STUD - Shoulder

18 186368 RN N1 51 L SRS
19 074724 5] 2= 41N L PN
20 186325 STOPFINGERASSEMBLY ...........

21 001781 RING - SNap ..ccoeevviiiieieeiiiiieieeeee

22 186375 CRANK - Stop Finger ........cccueee...

23 000666 WASHER - LOCK .....ooeviveviiiiine.

24 100334 SCREW -10-32x3/4" .......cccevve...

25 014703 WASHER ..ot

26 001710 WASHER - LocCK, .320 1.d., 570 0.0, ..oeviiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e e s 2
27 001834 N L R o o O I PR
28 179457 SHAFT - Drive Geatr ....

29 173309 (] Y = ST
30 173312 GEARASSEMBLY ...ttt e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e et aaeeeeeeeeeert e aaeeeaeeearaaa,
31 172337 SHAFT - Drive Geatr ....

32 001080 RETAININGRING........

33 111074 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 3/4" ..................

34 172274 HOUSING - Bearing, 0S ................

35 172948 LINKASSEMBLY .....ccoovvvvvvveennn...

36 173649 ROLLERASSEMBLY .....ccccoeeennnn...

37 179720 [ (@185 | N[ @1 =T oo PP PPPPRRPNE
38 101086 SCREW = 1/4-28 X 34 ...ttt e e e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e eea st e aeeeeeaeeeeesees

39 172870 DISC - Bearing Preload
40 196992 SPRING - Compression
41 172273 BEARING - Housing, nos

42 001060 RETAININGRING ..........covvvvnnne..

43 197504 SPRING ANCHOR .....

44 178741 SPRING - Extension...

45 197052 BEARING - Thrust ......

46 014808 NUT - 10-32.ceeeeeieeeieeeeeeeeeeen

47 014158 SCREW -10-22x1/2 .....ccccevevvu..

48 072304 S0 T A g To TV o [T RPN 1
49 102128 BALLBEARING ... ittt e e e e e e e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e st eeeeeeeereeererraaannnns 1
50 001778 RING - Snap

51 173052 FOLLOWERASSEMBLY ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e ennee 1
52 178654 R AN K e e e e e oot e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnneas 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-49



MID SECTION

5-50 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

TIE BARS
Index Part
No. No. Description Quantity
1 102064 SCREW = 3/8-16 X 1-1/4" ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eessasaa e eeeeeeeseesssaees 4
2 186653 STRAP = MIA INK TOWE .. .eeieeetiiiiieii ettt ett e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e ee e e ea s b aaeeeeeeeseessssasanaaaeeeaeeeensees 2
3 100490 SCREW - B8-32 X L oottt ittt e e ettt e e ettt e e et eeeett e e e et e e eeta e e eata e eaaraaeararaas 2
4 100137 NUT - Hex, 6-32
5 172988 SENSOR - TIANSIEE ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e eeeeeeeesssssab e aeaeeeeseeseraees 1
6 186474 GUIDE = PAPET ..ttt ettt et e e et et 4o e e e et ettt et et e e eeeeeee s e s e s e snbnrnbnrnrneees 1
7 102064 SCREW - SOCKET HEAM ......cooviiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeee ettt s e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e eeeaa b eeeeeeeaeesesaees 4
8 186652 BRACE - Mt SECHON ..oovttiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e eeess bt e e e eeeeseeeesssarannnns 2
9 196909 SCREW = DOWEL ..ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e aaabb e e e eeeeeeseesssasaaaaaeeeaeeeensees 2
10 102566 SCREW - Machined, BIAck , 3/8-16 X L1-1/4" ......ccceeooeeieeiiiee e e e e e e e e e e e eeees 20
11 102040 SCREW = 1/4-20 X 1-1/4" ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeesessaaa e e eaeeeeseesesaees 2
12 102066 WWASHER ..o ettt et e e et e e ettt e e et et e e et et e e et e e e e et e arrtaaaeeraaaaas 4
13 179553 YA = OSSP URSUPTRR 1
14 100625 SCREW - TOAN oottt ettt e e e et e e ettt e e e e tt e e e eetn e eeetan e esettnaeesesanaearnnanaes 2
15 186412 BRACKET
16 001812 NUT = HEX, L0-3 2 ..ottt et e e e et e e e e et e e e e et e e e e e et e e e eaaaeeeestaeeesetaaeeeannnaaaees
17 100339 SCREW = Ca 1 tttitiiiiiiiei ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e et et ettt et e e e e e e e e e n e n e nenes 2
18 186466 BRACE - LOWET ..ottt et et e et e e e et e e e e e et e e e e e aa e e e e ata e e e eaaa e eeesan e esestaaaensnnaanees 2
19 100130 SET SCREW - 10-32 X L oottt et e e et e e et e e e e et e e e s et e e e e et e e eeataaeeestneaananans 2
20 186303 TIE BAR = PUILGUIE .....ceiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e s s bbb eeeeeeeeeeeessssaaannns 2
21 186332 TIE BAR - GUIAE PIALE ....ovvviiiiiiiieeieeeeeiie sttt e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e s bbb e e e eeeaeeessrsssaaannns 2
22 100813 SCREW = 1/4-20 X 1-1/08" ..oeeeiiiiei ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e eeeeeseeasbbbaaaeeeeeaeeseneees 2
23 186374 2] R Y AN O i Y= To [ SR POUPTRR 1
24 100653
25 014165
26 001731
27 005071

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-51



MID SECTION

@ @/

Tower #2 \ Tower #1

5-52 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



MID SECTION

ATTACHING THE BASE, MID AND TOWERS

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 102581 SCREW - Mach., BIAcK, 3/8-16 X L 1/2" ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e s e s s nenaaneeees 8

2 102566 SCREW - Mach., BIAck, 3/8 =16 X L 1/4" ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s s seneneaeannes 4

3 101756 1S T PN 4

4 102566 SCREW - Mach., BIACK, 3/8-16 X L L/A" ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e s e s s e nenraneeees 6

5 186488 [ LN I 1 T = g o T o PR 2

6 186487 PN o e e e e eeeeee————— e eeeeeeeeee——————aaeeeeeeeeeeanntraeeeeaeererernnnnan 2

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-53



MID SECTION

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

5-54



MID SECTION

DRIP PANS
Index Part
No. No. Description Quantity
1 102418 SCREW - Socket, Black, 1/4-20 X 1/2" ...ttt et a e e e e e e e e e s e s s nanaaaannes 4
2 179698 e NN B 4 o PP PP UPPPPRPROE 1
3 001731 LOCKWASHER ... ittt e e e e e e e e e et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e eab e e e e e e e e e eeeesennannnnns 4
4 179697 L N B o PP P PP PPPPPRPROE 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 5-55






UNIVERSAL FEEDER

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 6-1



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

7 z P

6-2 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

FEEDER SIDE GUIDE SPROCKETS

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 100119 TRU-ARC CLIP = BOWEG ...ciiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e s sttt e e e e e st e e e e e s et ae e e e e aasnssaeaeesssssraaaeesnnnes
2 072064 BUSHING ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e s e sttt et et e et e e e e e aaaaeaeeeeeaassa s na bbb bbbt b en et eeeeaeaaaaeeeeas
3 180548 BRACKET = GUIAE SCIEW ....eeiuiiiiiiiiieiitiie ettt sitee sttt e e st st e et e e e aste e e sabe e e s nbb e e e asbe e e sabeeessbbeeessbeeenaee
4 084473 GUIDE NUT ASSEMBLY ..ottt t e e e e e e e e s s s s bbbt e e et e e aaaaaeaeeeeasassasnsnsnenenrennes
5 100119 TRU-ARC CLIP = BOWEG ...eiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e s sttt e e e e e st e e e e e s st aeeaeesasassaeaeeasasaranaessnnses
6 007533 GUIDE SCREW ASSEMBLY ...ttt e e et s s e e e et e e e aaaaaaeeaasssasasnnnsnenenennne
7 150086 NUT - FIANGE, 5/16-18 .....oeiiiieiiiiiiie e e ittt e e ettt e e e e st et e e e s et a e e e e aasbeaeeaesasasbaeeeeesstbesaeesanses
8 102570 SCREW - HeX FIange, 5/16-18 X /4" ......ccceeeie ettt ettt e e e etbaae e e e e st e e e e s enabaee s
9 014784 WV A SHE R ...t ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ettt bttt et et e et e e aaeaaaeeenanannaes

Century 3500 Parts Catalog



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

/ e
\\ a // Front View I% Left Side View

SE)

6-4 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

PAPER GUIDE RAILS

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 016327 SCREW = 10-32 X 9132 oottt ettt ettt e e ettt e e e e et e e e e e st e et e e e eeb b et e e e s eaaraeeeeeeaarbeeeas 4
2 016060 SCREW = 10-32 X 3/8" ..eeeieiieteit ettt ettt et et e e e e ettt e e e e e et e e e e e seab b et e e e s eatbaaeeeesaarbeeeeessarreeeas 4
3 173511 GUIDE ASSEMBLY = NOS ..eiiiitiiiiiiiiie e e ee ettt s e e e e e e e et a it ea s e e e e e e e eeee s st aaaeeeeeeeesesssasaaaeeeeeeaeeeenrees 1
4 173509 GUIDE ASSEMBLY = 0S .. .ctiitititiiii i e e e ettt et e e e e e e ettt e s e e e e e e e e e e e e s et aaaeeeeeeeseessaaaaaseeeeeeeeeeerees 1
5 072599 BRACKET - BEANNG, 0S5, NOS ....uvvieiieiiuiieteeeiiiiereaessausteeaesassssesaeessstsesaessassssseassssssssesesssssssssseessnnes 2
6 111054 SCREW = 10-32 X 172", 0S, NOS ..uuuuuuttititireeerieetteteeeeeeaeseteisiaisisssssssrsrsrerererststeeeeeeessessmamnnrsrsssrrreee. 6
7 014248 NUT = LOCK, 10-32, 0S, NOS ..eeeiiiiieieieeeeeeeeiiitieiiiiiiasassssrsrarerrrretetsaeeeeeasassessisiasasssssssssrsrrrrrrrtreseeeeens 6
8 072024 CHAIN ASSEMBLY = 0S ... iiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt s e e e et ea e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e eeeeeeeeasbaaaaaeeeeeeaeeeeenees 1
9 072037 CHAIN ASSEMBLY oottt e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e et ee e e e b aaeeeeeeeeeesssasaaaaaeeeeeeeeennees 1
10 173442 CHAIN (TO Table RAISE MOLOI) ....c..uviiieieiiiiiit ettt e et e et e e e st e e e et b e e e s e ssnraeaeeessnsbaeeas 1
11 001093 RETAINING RING ...ttt ettt s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ees s s bt e e eeeeeeeeeessesnaannnns 2
12 173438 TABLE RAISE/LOWER SHAFTASSEMBLY ...utttiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeee e e seccrsrrrrreeeeeeeea e e e e e e e e e s e s snsnnnnnnnes 1
13 072599 2] A O [ I =TT U4 o o PRSPPI 1
14 173436* INNER RING 1" 0.0, .ottt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et bbb a e s ereeeeeeeeeeaeaesassesssesasanssssssrrnrnrnes 1
15 001936 e L I o1 PP U PP T PP STPURPPNE 2
16 196997 WASHER - TRIUSE ..ottt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e s et bbb e b e rereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeesesasassnssssssrernnees 1
17 001073 RETAINING RING ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s s e e e e eeeeeeeessssnnnaannns 1
18 072041* 5] @ 10 1 PSR URPPPNY 2
19 173439* ] A e PSSR 1
20 100345 SCREW = 10-32 X 0312 oottt ettt e ettt e e e e et e e e e e e bt e e e e e e sab e e e e e e saabbaeeeeseasarreeeeeesarbeeeas 4
21 001812 N L I =t O 0 3PP 4
22 112652 SCREW = 8-32 X O/18" ..eee ittt ettt e et e e e ettt e e e e e et e e e e e st b e e e e e s eetbateeeesaabbeeeeesaarbeeeas 4
23 180670 ] @YY = = o o | PR PPRRRRROt 2
24 180653 SCREW = KNUIEA ...ttt e e e et e e e e sttt e e e e et e e e e e e e aataeeeeeearbeeeas 2
25 180671 HOLDER = FrONE BIOWET 1.vvvvivieiiiiiiieieee ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s asab bbb bs b e rereeeeeeeeaaeeenas 2
26 173514 SPACER FINGER = 0S ...ttt ettt e e s e e e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e sa b aeeeeeeaeeeeenees 1
27 173515 SPACER FINGER = NOS ....ooiiiiiiiii ittt e e e e e e e e e e et s e e e e e e e e e eeeasaaa e e e eeeeaeeseenees 1
28 173434 SPROCKET CLUTCH ASSEMBLY ...ttt ettt s e s e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e eeaeenees 1
29 180463 GUARD - LOWET SPIOCKET .. .eiiiiiieiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt e e e e ettt e e e sttt e e e e stb e e e e e s s asntaeaaeesansrneeas 2

* = Not available separately

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 6-5



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

uLJ_\
|

6

19
7 19 \
o) —20

— '* 22, 23, 24, 25
sl A ’ ’ ’ _\
) o & -
b g «L//—zs j

e

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

6-6



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

PAPER GUIDE RAIL CRANKS

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 102410 SCREW - Hex Flange, 5/16-18 x 1"

2 150086 LOCKNUT .t

3 039642 RING - Rubber

4 025205 WASHER - .324i.d. x .562 o.d. ......

5 173303 SPACER ..ottt

6 197009 PIN - Dowel

7 102582 SCREW -Hex Flange, 3/8-16 x 1"..

8 172262 FEEDER BASE ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e bbb e et e e e aeeaaeas
9 172263 FEEDER BASE ... ..ttt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e bbb e e e e e e e aaaaaeas
10 001064 RING - Retaining

11 196397 BUSHING ..ttt e oo oo oottt ettt ettt e e e e e aeaeeeaeaaaaa e anbab bbb bbb e r e e e e e e e eeaaaeaeeas
12 001094 RING = RELAINMING -..vteteeeititiea ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e e s abe et e e e e aatbeeeaaeaasneeeeaeaannseeeaeeannnnneaaeaanne
13 172804 SHAFT - Paper Guide Adjustment

14 172802 BRACKET - Shaft Adjustment ............ccccceeeennee

15 191384 WASHER ...

16 102322 SCREW - Hex Flange, 1/4-28 x 3/4

17 197194 SCREW - Special .......

18 173397 SPACER .......ouvviveeeeen.

19 172356 GUIDE FEED TABLE ...ttt ettt e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e annnnnenenrnnees

20 102410 SCREW - 5/16-18 x 1"
21 017595 CRANKARMASSEMBLY

22 102322 SCREW - HEX FIaNge, 1/4-28 X 3/4" ...ttt 4
23 005071 WASHER . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e aanee 4
24 005071 WASHER - .253 1.0, X .500 0.0, ..ueeiiiiiiiieiiet et 4

25 172621 STOP TABLE = NOS ... e e e e e s e e e e e 1
26 172620 STOP TABLE = 0S ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nn e eeas 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 6-7



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

6-8




UNIVERSAL FEEDER

CAM ASSEMBLY AND EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 172174 TUBING - Vinyl, .25i.d. X .37 0.d. X 3/8" (SOIA 3") ..eeeeeeiiiieiiiee et 1
2 178402 TUBING - Natural, .375i.d. X .500 0.d. X 3/8" (SOIU 3") ..eeeiieeeiiiieeiie e 1
3 172149 SHAFT - Doubles Diverter

4 172145

5 178723

6 173107

7 102268 PIN - Dowel, .1877/.1875

8 254766 SWITCH - PUSh BULON ACHVALOL ... e e et ee e e e e e e e e e e e eee e e e aeeeeeeeeesaees 1
9 254765 YT o T o |1 SR 1
10 187235 BRACKET - StOP SWITCH ....eeee ettt e et e et e e st e e enee e e snaeeeaneeeennes 1
11 101626 SCREW = 1/4-28 X 5/8" ...ttt e e et e e e e e e e e bbb e et e e e et e e eeeaeeeeeeeesssesssssasssebrarrenes 4
12 001731 WASHER - LOCK, .250 i.0. X .485 0.0. .ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aeaaes
13 178806 0
14 172778 LS] o Ot
15 101626 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 5/8"

16 001731 WASHER - LOCK, .250 i.0. X .485 0.0. ..ottt re e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeaaes 6
17 178449 (08 Y I T TCTo [ oY1 <
18 178450 CAM - Feed Forward .....................

19 173457 HEADER - Hub Assembly

20 197178 [ 2

21 102374 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 5/16" ................

22 001832 NUT - 1/4-28................

23 178805 SPACER ......covvvvveeene.n.

24 178801 PLATEASSEMBLY

25 191384 WASHER - .260 0.0, X .750 0.0 .oieiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e bbb e b e e e e e e e e eeeeeaeeeeeesesanaans 2
26 001731 WASHER - Lock, .250i.d. x .485 o.d. ...............

27 014157 SCREW = HEX, L1/4-28 X 1-1/A" ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e s s s asssssaarareenes
28 101626 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 5/8"

29 186409 IDLER - Take Up ..cccoeveiveeiieneeneen,

30 001094 RETAININGRING.......

31 190394 L] o Ot

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 6-9



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

24
23
22
19, 20, 21

6-10




UNIVERSAL FEEDER

DOUBLES DIVERT ASSEMBLY

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 178728 PLATE ASSEMBLY = DIVEIET .....eeiiieeiiiiiiie ettt e ettt e e e ettt e e e e e et e e e e e antaeeaaeeaannseeeaeeaansaeeaeasannes

2 001060 RING = RELAINMING ...eeeteeeititiee ettt ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e e s abe e e e e e e antbeeeaaeaannseeeaeaannseeaaeeannneneaasaanne
3 021150 WASHER - .254i.d. x .625 o.d. ......

4 192035 SPRING ..ttt et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e bbb e e e e e e et e e et aaeeeaaaeae e e e e nnbnrnrnrnreenes

5 021150 WASHER - .254 1.0, X 1825 0.0, ...eeiiiii ittt ettt e e e e e e e e e e neaeeaeeanees 1
6 197086 PLATE-NUt ...

7 197143 WASHER - Rubber

8 021150 WASHER - .254 1.0, X 1825 0.0, ...eeiiiei ettt et e e e e e e e e e anr e e e e e aneee 1
9 001060 RING - Retaining .......c..coccveveeeennee

10 178730 LINK - Solenoid ..........

11 014515 RING - Plastic.............

12 192034 L LAV RS Y] =T oo T PR OPPPRRPNE

13 100529 SCREW - 4-40 x 3/8"
14 192795 WASHER - Lock

15 180980 SOLENOID ASSEMBLY - Doubles Divert
16 178731 BRACKET - Solenoid Support
17 197345 PLATE - NUE ..o

18 100653 SCREW = Cap, 1/4-28 X B/4" ...ttt ettt et b et
19 100137 NUT - Hex, 2-56
20 100138 WASHER - Lock

21 110002 SCREW - 2-56 X 5/16" ........ccernee.
22 150050 NUT - 1/4-28 ..o
23 197088 STAND OFF = PIVOL, 0S ...eiiiiiiieiieie ittt ettt a e st e e s e e st e s nn e e e asne e e nneeesneee s
24 014504 RING = SNAP et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ennes
25 197087 ST DD e e oo r e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e anneneas

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 6-11



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

;
VAN
b

“~,

L e, VR Y

~.

ra ri
X/ / X
/

(

- ok
-~ &

6-12 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

AIR AND VACUUM CONTROL VALVES

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 014327 SCREW = 10-32 X L/2" ..ottt ettt ettt ettt ab et e st e e sbe e b bt e e aab e e nabeeenabeeean 1
2 180960 MOUNT - Gauge REGISIIALION ... .uiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e et e e e e e e s st e e e e esatr e e e e e s sntaaeeaessnees 1
3 180780 ELBOW - 90 DEGIEES X B/8" .. ..iiiiiiiieiiiiiie ettt e e e ettt e e e sttt e e e e s a e e e s e tbae e e e e easatbeeaeessnsaaeeaeesnees 1
4 180778 ELBOW - 90 DEQIEES, SIMEL ..viiiiiiiiiiee i i i it e i e i ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e s e s s s s st b bbb aa e e reeeaeaaaaeaeeas 1
5 180835 PLUG = LOCHEE .ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e et e bt e e s hb et e anbb e e sbte e e nabeeeanbeeenaee 1
6 101999 SCREW = 10-32 X L/2" ..ottt ettt ettt ettt hb e e st e e eabe e e e b bt e e abb e e eabeeenabeeean 1
7 021861 WASHER - .196 1.0 X /437 0.0, .ottt ettt etn e e 1
8 150083 NUT = LOCK, 10-32 ..ttt ettt ettt bt e s h bt e et e e bb e e s ab e e eabb e e ebb e e e nabeeenbbeeenaee

9 032868 L L I = (o | O POV UP P UPPP TP
10 014158 SCREW - 10-32 x 1/2" ...

11 000666 WASHER - LOCK, .198 1.0. X .334 0.0 ..eeiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 9
12 179815 BARB - 10-32 X 1/LB" ...eeeeitiee ittt ettt ettt et b et e et e e n e e e eeanbreenae 1
13 178407 TUBING - Clear, .063 i.d. X .125 0.d. X 3" (SOIA 31") ..uuiiiiiiieiiiee et 1
14 180961 GAUGE - VACUUIM ...ttt ettt ekttt e e h et e skt sttt e e hb et e ab e e e eabe e e e bt e e e bb e e e nateeenebeeean 2
15 180772 BODY = VAIVE ..ottt ettt bbbt e bt e e bt e e nab e e e anbeee e 1
16 101876 L L I = (o | OOV UP P UPPP TP 3
17 180776 ELBOW ASSEMBLY - LOCtIte, 90 DEQGIEES .....vvviiieiiiiiiiieeeeiitiet e e e ever e e e s ettt e e e e s sssreea e e s snareseeesnnees 1
18 180775 ELBOW - LoCtite, 90 DEGIrEES X 5/8" ......oeiii ettt et e e e et e e e e st e e e e s saareaaeeennees 4
19 180774 SPOOL - FEEUEBT VAIVE ...ttt bttt ettt e e aa bt e e nbe e e s beee s 1
20 180773 SPOOL - VAIVE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt hb e e e b bt e e sttt b b e e e a bt et e e nabee s 2
21 180959 MOUNT = GAUQGE FEEUET ..eiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e e s e e e e et a e e e e e aatbeeaeessstaeeaeeenntes 1
22 180782 PLATE = VAIVE ...ttt ettt ettt b et e e a bt e s bt e e bt et e enbe e e sabe e e s nbbeeeatbeeenaee 1
23 197326 SPRING - COMPIESSION .euititiitiie ittt ettt sttt ettt e e e st e st e e sr e e e as b e e e sab et e s beeeeaibe e e saneeesneee s 3
24 102184 RETAINING RING = BIACK ....eeiutiieiiiie ettt eit e eiee s e st e e s ta e stteeesstaeeesaaaesaaaeesnteeesnsaaessnneaeanneeennes 3
25 101626 SCREW = 1/4-28 X 58" ..ot eette ettt e ettt e st e e s e e st e e e tae e e ssa e e e asteeestaeeessaeeeasbeeesnseeesseeen 2
26 001731 WASHER - LOCK, .250 i.0. X .485 0.0. ..eeiiiiiieiiiieiiiee ettt et nae e e ssae e e s nneeeenneas 2
27 180783 L0 1 N | SRRSO 1
28 172812 RETAINER = NUL ..etiiiiiit ettt e et et e e st e e st e e e sstaeessaeeeastaeeenseaessbaeeanseeeassaaessseaaasteeennes 1
29 180472 11 2 PP USRSPR 4
30 197387 N L o (U TSP SURR TS 2
31 001726 WASHER - Speed CIip, .258 1.0, X .438 0.0. ....eeiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
32 178775 SPRING - COMPIESSION .euitiieiitiie ittt etttk e ettt e e st e st et e e s b e e e as b e e sabe e e s be e e e atbe e e saneeesneeean 1
33 180771 RELIEF VALVE = VACUUM ...ceiitiie ittt siee e ettt e s ttee s siveeeastaeesstaesssaeeaasteeesnsaeassssaeaassseessseessssesssssenennes 1
34 014158 SCREW ittt ettt et e e ettt ettt e e t— e e aa——eeaRte e et et e e Rteeeatbeeeatat e e haeeentbeeeanneeennreeean 7

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 6-13



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

6,7,8,9,10, 11

1,2,3,4
5

16

19, 20

15,7,8,9,10

22

6-14 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

HEADER TUBE ASSEMBLY

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 172229 2 o S T=To (=7 g I T PP OPPPRRPNE
2 190129 SCREW = 5/16-18 X L/A" ...ttt ettt ettt b ettt b ettt esbe e bt e s b e et enbeeean e e
3 197054 BOLT - Shoulder, 5/16-18 X 3/8" .......ociiiiieiitieiiieriie ettt ettt ettt be e b beenaeeanne s
4 001750 WASHER - .338i.d. x.562 o.d. ......

5 178720 2 Y o e o T TSP PPPPRPRNE
6 172357 BRACKET - FEEUEI MOUNTING ... .eeetieiiiiieiee ettt e ettt e e e ettt e e e e et e e e e e e asbeeeeaeaannsseeeeeeannnneaeaeaanees
7 102220 SCREW - Shoulder Bolt, 3/8" x 3/4"

8 100653 SCREW - Cap, 1/4-28 x 3/4"

9 001731 WASHER - Lock, .250i.d. x .485 0.d. ...............

10 150086 NUT - LoCK, 5/16-18 .....ceovviiiieiieeiie e

11 190129 SCREW - 5/16-18 x 1/4" ................
12 102166 PIN - TaPer ...covvievieiieeiceee i
13 172358 BRACKET - Feeder Mounting
14 172355 BRACKET - Feeder Mounting
15 172354 BRACKET - Feeder Mounting

16 102130 SCREW = 3/8-24 X 1" ...ttt e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e et aaeeeeeeeeeeesasbaaaaaaeeeeeeeeesrees
17 001936 L LA N 1= T 1= SRR
18 172210 HANGERASSEMBLY ......cccoeeennn....

19 102354 SCREW - 3/8-24 x 9/16"

20 001763 WASHER - Lock, .385i.d. x .673 o.d. ...............

21 197148 BUSHING - OIlite .....coevvvvvieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e

22 001073 RING - Retaining ........

23 014510 "E"RING ........covvvrrnn.

24 178607 SHAFTASSEMBLY

25 197160 (O @ ] I AN 2 S o VAN i RPN
26 178403 TUBING - Clear, 3/8i.d. x 5/8 0.d. x 17" (sold 15.5")

27 197182 BARB - MAIE CONNECIOL .vvuiiieiieeeeeeeee et e ettt e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e eessbaaaaeaeeeeereeessrannannnns
28 178881 TUBE = SUCKET .ottt e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e et it eeeeeeeeeeessssaaaaseeeeeeeeeesrsennnns
29 178932 CUP - Feeder Sucker ....................

30 173368 HEADER TUBEASSEMBLY ..........

31 150085 NUT - Lock, 1/4-28 ......oovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen.

32 178603 LEVER - Feed Forward Assembly

33 197451 TRACK - Roller .875.......ccccoeeennn....

34 102163 SCREW - Cap, 1/4-28 x .437

35 172967 ] L O A RO
36 111054 SCREW - HEX, WaASHEN HU. ....oveiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeeeeenees 1
37 173130 BRA CKET ..oettiiii ettt ettt et et e e e e e e e e e ettt e e eeeeeeeeee—————————aaeeeeaeereeaa e aaaareerrrrr————— 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 6-15



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

6-16




UNIVERSAL FEEDER

PULLOUT ROLLERS

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 001683 SCREW ettt b bbb h e E et b e Rt Rt R e R Rt e bt R bt e be e nar e e nbe e e e

2 180690 SPRING = DEEEINT ...ttt ettt ettt ekttt b e e b et e bt e sbb e et e e s b et et e e sae e et e e aaeeenbeesbeeenneeneee
3 190130 SCREW - Set, Nylok, 6-32 x 1/8"

4 180691 HOLDER - SPHNG ..ccovvviiieniieiiienieeiee e

5 001710 WASHER - LOCK, .320 i.d. X .570 0.0 ..eiitiiiiieiiieiii ettt sn e 1
6 001840 INUT = L10-32 ..ttt ettt etttk h ettt b ekt e ek bt ekt e e R bt e bt e ek et e bt e eb bt e ke e eat e e b e e emneebeenbbeenteennne s
7 180688 KNOB - Upper Roller ....................

8 180687 SPACER - UPPEE ROIEK ...ttt ettt e e e et e e e e e et e e e e e s anraeeeas
9 100653 SCREW - Cap, 1/4-28 x 3/4"

10 102371 SCREW - 10-32 x 5/16" .......cc0c.....

11 172737 LABEL - Feed Roll, nos.................

12 172736 LABEL - Feed Roll, 0s..........c.........

13 197011 SPRING - COMPIESSION .. .uiiitiiiiae ittt ee e e ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e e asaeeeeaeaaaaseeeeaaeaanbaeeeaeaaasseeeaeeaansseeaeasansrnneas
14 021203 WASHER - .254 1.0, X .500 0.0, 1..tiiiitieiieiiie ettt ettt sttt b et r e neenaee 2
15 197158 BEARING - Spherical ....................

16 172246 CLIP - BEAING RELAINET .. .. ettt ettt e e et e e e ettt e e e e s tb e e e e e e annebeeeeeansreeeas
17 173716 ROLLER ASSEMBLY ...ttt ittt ettt ettt bbbt bttt esb bt et e e eae e e bt e shbeebe e s bbeebeenene s
18 001992 PIN - ROl ..o

19 172207 ROLLER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

20 100998 WASHER - .195 1.0 X 438 0.0, 1. eiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt sttt sbe e e st n e e neenaeean 1
21 014504 RING - SNap ..o

22 172203 LEVER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY - 0s

23 172539 LEVERASSEMBLY .....ccooiiiiiienieniee e

24 192258 WWASHER ...ttt h bt h et b e bttt e ke e bt e eh et oAbt e ehe e ea bt e be e e b e e bn e eneenneean
25 001710 WASHER - LOCK, .320 i.d. X .570 0.0 ..eiitiiiiieitiiiit ettt 1
26 001840 NUT AND WASHER - 5/16-18

27 014504 RING = SNAP -ttt ettt b e s a bt b e e ab e e b e h bt e bt e eh bt e bt e eab e ekt e et e e nbe e bbeebeenere s
28 100998 WASHER - .195 1.0 X 438 0.0, 1..eiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt sttt sbe e e et ene e e an 1
29 172123 SHAFT - Roller Support

30 172220 STRAP = GUITE ...ttt ettt et b e b et e bt s b e e et e e e b bt et e e sbe e et e e saeeeabeesbeeenneeneee
31 001721 WASHER - 380 0.0. X 825 0.0. 1..eeiiiiieiieiiiieitee ettt sttt st b e sbe e b e sbe e e neenaeean 2
32 172202 GUIDE - Stud

33 003560 COLLAR ...t

34 014372 SCREW - Set, 10-32 x 1/4"

35 172513 LEVER - SNaft SUPPOIT ...ttt ettt e e e e et e e e e e e sae e e e e e e e amnbeeeaeesnteneeaeaannes
36 172204 LEVER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY = NMOS .....ciiitiiiiiiaiiesiie ettt sttt sne e s
37 192258 WASHER - .381i.d. Xx.562 0.0. ....cooovverririennn.

38 197157 BEARING = THIUSE ..ttt b ettt ettt bttt e st e b e an e e bt e s sbeeteenene s
39 172209 SUPPORT ARM = 0S ..ttt ittt ettt ettt ettt sae e e s bt e sk e e ea bt e sbe e e bt e sbe e eabeeabeesa bt e abeesabeenbeeaneeenns
40 172208 SUPPORT ARM - nos

41 197219 RING = RETAINMING ...ttt sttt ekttt b et be e e et esbe e eab e e s b e e mbeenbe e e nbeenaeennneas
42 197159 BEARING - SPREIICAL .....eiieieiii ittt ettt et n e nbe e esneenene s
43 079764 CLAMP - PIASHC CADIE ..ottt ettt ettt naneen e

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 6-17



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

6-18



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

VACUUM TIMING SPROCKET

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 101626 SCREW = L/4-28 X 5/8" ...ttt bbbt bbbt n e 2
2 001731 WASHER - LOCK, .250 i.d. X .485 0.0. ..eiitiiiiiiiiiesiie ettt 2
3 178678 SPROCKET - Vacuum Timing

4 178676 SPACERASSEMBLY ......cccccceenunen.

5 180840 DISC ASSEMBLY = POIT ...ttt ittt ettt ettt ettt sab e bt et e e bt st e e beessbeesbeesnneebeas

6 001731 WASHER - LOCK, .250 i.d. X .485 0.0. ..eiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 2
7 100339 SCREW - Cap, 1/4-28 x 3/8"

8 180794 VALVE - Manifold ........c.cccoocvevnennne.

9 197182 BARB - Male Connector ................

10 001073 RING - Retaining .......ccoooeeveiiiieneenie e

11 197078 WASHER - Thrust, 3/4"i.d. x 1-1/4" o.d. ...........

12 180775 ELBOW - 90 degrees X 5/8" .......ccccovvvveenueennnn.

13 102374 SCREW = 1/4-28 X 5/LB" ....eeiitieiee ettt ettt ettt b et h et b e et e e bb e et e e eae e e bt e saneenne e e
14 180793 (DT ES] (G =0 ST TSROSO PR T PTUPRTTN
15 197337 BEARING - Sleeve

16 180792 PLATE = TIMING +etitteitit ettt ettt b e h et b e sttt e e sab e e bt e e at e e be e e sbeenbeeenbeesbeennneebeas
17 197338 WASHER - CUNEA SPIING .ottt ettt e e e ettt e e e e s aatbe e e e e e aasbaeeaaeaaannseeaeaeaanssneaeeaanees
18 102359 SCREW - Phillips, 8-32 x 3/8"

19 197077 WASHER - Curved Spring..............

20 178670 SHAFT - Vacuum Idler..................

21 102325 SCREW = 3/8-24 X 718" ...ttt ettt b et b e bbbt et e st san e ne e

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 6-19



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

6-20 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

SPROCKET ASSEMBLY - PART 1

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 180635 GUARD ASSEMBLY = NOS ..eettttuiiieieeeeeteteeiittes s s e e e e e eeeeeataaaaeaaaeeaeeeeeseans i aaaeeeaeeeeeeasnsnnaaeaeaeeeeennnnnes 1
2 180613 GUARD ASSEMBLY = 0S .ietitutiuiiisieieeeett ettt as e s e e e e e e e eeeataaa it e e e e eeaeeeeeaeans i aaaeeeaeeeeeeaansnnaaeeeeeeeeennnnnen 1
3 101676 SCREW = 10-24 X 34" ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e eeeaaaaeaaeeeasaaaasannnnrararaane 4
4 180908 SPROCKET ASSEMBLY ..ottt ittt e e et ettt e s e e e e e e e e ee e e aeaaa e e e e eeaeeeeeeesnsnn e aaeeeeeeeeennnen 4
5 001048 RING = RELAINMING -..teeteeeititiee ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e e s abe e e e e e e aatbeeeaaeaasneeeeaeaannseeeeeeannneneaaeaanne 8
6 180910 BLOGCK = SUPPOIT ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e ettt e ettt e e e aaeaeeaaaaaaaaaa s nnsbbbbbbeses e e e e e eaeeaaaeeenas 2
7 102186 SCREW = 3/8-24 X L oottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e — e — et e e e e eaeaaaaaaaaeaaaaaaaaaanarnrarrrae 4
8 000024 [ LN I - T o[ TSP T PO PU PP PPPPPPPPP 4
9 180626 SPACER - Chain GUAIT ......cooiiiiiiciiiie e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e s s e e e e e e e e eeaaaaeaaaeesssasasannsnsnrannnnes 2

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 6-21



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

Century 3500 Parts Catalog

6-22




UNIVERSAL FEEDER

SPROCKET ASSEMBLY - PART 2

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 180678 MOUNT = SPFNG GUIAE ...vvviieiiiiiiieie ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e s b e e ee e s atbaeeaeeaasssseeaeeesnsnaeaeesannes 1
2 180653 SCREW = KNUIIEA ...ttt ettt ettt et st ate et e e sbeesbe e e st e e sbeesnbeenteeeneeenees 3
3 180831 MOUNT = SPFNG GUIAE ...vvviieeiiiiiiee e ettt ettt e e e e e e e sttt e e e st e e e e e s atbaeeaesassstbeeaeeesnsaeeaeesannes 1
4 180832 SCREW - Spring GUIAE, 1/4-28 X 3/8" .....ccoiieieeiiie ittt ettt st e anaeeees 1
5 102392 SCREW = 8-32 X 3/8" ...eeeiiiteitie ettt sttt sttt e st e bt e s b e e abe e s bb e e ate e sbe e e s teeabee et e e eaeennb e e nteeenbeenres 2
6 102391 SCREW = 8-32 X L/A" ..ottt ettt sttt sttt ettt s b e et s Ee e e e e b e s beesbee e st e e eaeeenb e e nreeenbeenees 2
7 180675 BRACKET = REAI BIOWET ...ceiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt ettt e et e e st e e bn e e sbbeeenaes 1
8 180674 HOLDER = REAI BIOWET .....ciiiiiiieiitie ettt ettt e e e et e e st e s b e e anbeeenaes 1
9 178341 Y o 2 NN [T = 0 oo = ST PERRP 1
10 186132 [ (O T B Y o] [ oo [ P PPPOTPPRPRNE 2
11 101612 SCREW = 1/4-28 X T/LB" .....ceeeiee ettt ettt ettt e et e e e et e e e st e e e e stba e e e e s aatbeeaeessasreeeas 3
12 173507 N I 0 T [ OO PP PP PPRPTNE 1
13 180672 BLOWER - REAI, NMOS ... .etiiiiiiiiiiite ettt ettt e e e et e e e e st e e e e s ettt e e s asnbr e e e e nanbneeeeeennnee 1
14 180830 [ (O T B Y o] [ oo [P PPP R PTPPRPROE 1
15 084283 [ ] PP PPPPPPRRPP 1
16 172329 (18115 RSy o 41T PP SURRPP 1
17 001744 WASHER - 11/64 i.0. X 9/32 0.0, .oeiieiiiiiiiee ettt et e e e s e e e e st e e e e s ebar e e e e e s sanbaeeaessnnes 2
18 190345 WASHER - . 170 0.0, X .293 0.0, .otiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e st e e e e ettt e e e e s aar e e e e e e sntreaaeeaanees 2

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 6-23



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

6-24 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

PAPER FEED GUIDES

Index Part

No. No. Description Quantity
1 178634 SHARFT = PIVOU .ttt ettt h et b e e e ab e e b ettt e bt e e h bt e be e sa b e e nbeesab e e nbeeanneenns

2 014165 SCREW = L1/4-28 X 1" ..ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt b e h ettt s bt et hb e et e e sae et e e e aeeeab e nbeeenre e e

3 196891 CLAMP = COHIAT ..ttt ettt ekttt b e h e bt e bt e bbbttt e sbe e et e e ean e et e e nbeeenne et
4 178627 BAR - Stack Guide Pivot

5 001833 INUT = L7420 ettt ekttt h ekt h et e bt e e b bt e bt e eb bt e ke e eae e ekt e e bt e beenbbeanteennne s

6 102358 SCREW = Set, 1/4-28 X L/A" ...ttt ettt ettt b et ab e nbe e sab e nbe e san e e 2
7 178629 SHAFT - Side Adjustment Support 1
8 180842 BRACKET - Clamp ......ccccoviiiniiiiieeie e 1
9 100625 SCREW - 1/4-28 x 1/2" 1
10 252094 CLAMP - Cable .......coooveveeriene. 2
11 073385 BRACKET - Clamp...... 1
12 178341 SPRING - Plunger ...... 1
13 073394 SCREW = KNUIEA ...ttt ettt b et e bt e e s be e s e e nbeeenneenns 3
14 102323 SCREW = Set, 1/4-28 X BIA" ...ttt ettt b et b e be e sab e nbe e ean e
15 172900 BLOCK - Plate Support

16 180673 BLOWER = REAK, DS ...eitiiitieiiieetie ettt ettt ettt bttt esab e b e saee e bt e e h b e e be e ah bt et e e sab e e sk e e anbeesbeeanbeenaeenanean
17 014158 SCREW = 10-32 X L/2" .ottt b e et b ettt esbe e bt e e bt e eab e nbeeene e e
18 178628 BAR - Stack Guide Pivot ................ 1
19 173106 SCREW - Special ........ccccveverveennen. 1
20 173104 LATCHASSEMBLY 1
21 007689 GUIDE ASSEMBLY - Back............. 1
22 073467 BRACKET - Back Guide ................ 1
23 072292 NUT = KNUTIEA ..ottt b ettt b e s bt e b e s it e e b e san e e b e e et e ebeennne s 1

Century 3500 Parts Catalog 6-25



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

6-26 Century 3500 Parts Catalog



UNIVERSAL FEEDER

Index Part
No. No.

178721
102374
172720
072304
193577
173350
180646
180644
065361
10 001106
11 172236
12 172237

O©CoO~NOOOOTPA,WNPE

HOLD DOWN STRAPS

Descript